\uLP,Wl:LP 18,

City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: October 3, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: October 16, 2008
Time Requested: 15 Minutes
Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2006-251

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing & Contracts

Subject Title: Action to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as
presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $315,893.92 for Contract
No. 2005-176 titled Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project for the
remaining 11 of the 31 Trade Contractors as listed in the staff summary.

Staff Summary: Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
Work Scope Nos. 3, 6,7, 13, 15, 21, 22, 23, 24, 29, & 31

On July 6, 2006, and July 20, 2006 the Board of Supervisors awarded a total of 31 trade contracts
(Work Scopes 1 —31) for Contract No. 2005-176 to various Trade Contractors for the construction of
the new Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project. The project was constructed in two
phases, Phase 1 being construction of the new building and a new off site parking lot at the southeast
corner of Harbin and Musser Streets, and Phase 2 being the demolition of the old building and
construction of a new parking lot. Phase 1 was substantially completed in December 2007 and the
Sheriff’s Department was moved into the new building. Phase 2 was completed in August 2008. All
work has been completed, all claims settled and retention can be released for the final 11 of the Work
Scopes.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance
(X ) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: I move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $315,893.92
for Contract No. 2005-176 titled Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
for the remaining 11 of the 31 Trade Contractors as listed in the Staff Summary.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the Trade
Contractor’s are entitled to final payment. Staff will additionally provide a summary of the entire
project for those costs beyond the trade contractors.

Applicable Statue, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: Not applicable. Final payment approval by the
Board of Supervisor’s is an internal requirement NRS does not require Board of Supervisor’s



approval. The only final payment requirement is in NRS 338 and it requires that payment be made
within 30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.
Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in prior Board Action.
Engineers Estimate: $12,887,435.88

Project Cost:
Bid Award $10,069,690.00
Change Orders  $(876,623.23) for 11 of the 31 Work Scopes (Credit due to Sales Tax Savings)
Total Project Cost $10,153,683.72

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Commission Action.

" Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on July 6, 2006 in the amount of $9,329,895.00 with a
contingency amount of $513,000.00 and on July 20, 2006 in the amount of $739,795.00 for a total
amount of 10,582,690.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action

Supporting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager, and Approved Change
Orders

Prepared By: Sandy Scott, Purchasing & Contracts Coordinator
Date: e~ 7%

Date: _ /G-7-D¢
Date: __ y0-3F-OB
Date: o~ 7—0 37

Reviewed By:

(City Manager) =

.‘ ‘ N
gl

(F'inancc Director)

Board Action Taken:
Motion: 1) Aye/Nay

(Vote Recorded By)




Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #3 - Advanced Companies, Inc.
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary
Change Order No. 1 $600.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $0.00 | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 $0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 ~ $0.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 $0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 $0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 _ $0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 $0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 $0.00 | Change Order No. 19 '$0.00
Change Order No. 10 $0.00 | Change Order No. 20 _ $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $600.00 | Change Orders 11-20 $0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $600.00
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention
Payment No. 1 $41,898.60 | Payment No. 6 $0.00
Payment No. 2 $57,146.40 | Payment No. 7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 $540.00 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 $0.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $0.00 { Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $99,585.00 | Total Payments 6-10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $99,585.00
Contract Award $110,050.00
Approved Change Ordérs $60b.00
Adjusted Contract Sum $110,650.00
Less Total Payments $99,585.00

Balance Due $11,065.00




SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project Phases 1 and 2
PROJECT NO: 04-6023

CONTRACT NO: 2005-176

CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF | ORIG! NAL

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 3: Bituminous Hot Mix Paving

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Advanced Asphalt

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

July 17th, 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

days from the above date of Substghitial Completxon

PlogncedConpani wdm dboe— ??’M/

CONTRACTOR Advinced. Agphald BY' DATE
The Owner accgpts the Work or designated po thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereof at (time) on '\[ I7 20 §(date).

@W &;&:1 ’ M M g -/ ? -0 8,
OWNER \ BY ﬂ DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07.



MEMORANDUM

Date: August 4th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 3: Bituminous Hot Mix Paving

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There was 1 Change Order on this project as summarized below:

C.0. #1 Provide and install nine (9) ea. additional concrete wheel stops in the west
parking lot along the security gate.

The net e?ect of the above Change Order was an increase in the total contract amount of
$600.00



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 2, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 100208
Vendor Number 2663134
Name ADVANCED COMPANIES, INC.
dba ADVANCED ASPHALT
Address P.O. BOX 2602
City, State & Zip TRUCKEE, CA 96160
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #3 Contract No. 2005-176 RELEASE OF RETENTION
Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($.00) 11,065.00
Contract Amount $110,050.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +600.00
REVISED Contract Amount $110,650.00
Less Previous Payments -99,585.00
Less This Payment -11,065.00
REMAINING.BALANCE - 9,00
Total Amount 11,065.00
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#3 WS Advanced Asphalt\Claim.wpd




Perlod Through: October 16,2008

IPROJECT INFORMATION OWNER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #3 Advanced Asphalt ‘| City of Carson City
Project Title: Carson City Sheriffs Department Adminlstration. Bulidin] Contracts Division
Contract Date: Juy 8, 2008 | 3508 Buttt way
Payment No.: 4 ) 1 Carson Clty, Nv 89701

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

CONTRACTOR: ]

Advanced Companigs, inc., dba Advancad:Asphalt
P.O-Box2802 - i : S
Trickes, CA' 98160

-$600.00

8 Contingency Balance
(Une 1 minue ¥ne 8)

ettt ettt ettt ettt

PROJECT MANAGER:

* [46n Young; Project Manager.

..” 13508 Butl Way
o R i1 Carson City, NV 89701
£30-582-0800'Phone # 530-582-4324 Fax# . ..

775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $110,050.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has basn completad In accordance with the Contract Documsnis;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANQE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $600.00 wara fssusd and paymants recelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By: o .o 3 . R
3 ADJUSTED CONTRAGT SUM $110,650.00 Contractor:  Advanced Companles, Inc., dba Advanced Asphalt
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $110,650.00 State of: Sl
(Continuation Shest Column M)
County of:
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. ) ) ) ‘ . ]
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subséribed and sworn to before- me this 2 day'of , 2008,
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Publlc: : IR
My Commission Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $110,650.00
(Line 4 lees [ine 5.1 and 8.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 399,-535.00
{Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $11,085.00
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Line 3 jeas [ne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, information, and bellsf the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $11,085.00
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved In previous applications : $600.00 _ $0.00 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application -$0.00 $0.00 Jon Young, Project Manager
4 Totals $600.00 $0.00
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $600.00

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. !ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

QOwner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

1 HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. Whlte

Prepared by/clalmm ﬂ b

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

CLAIM FORM
Date: August 8, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 080808
Vendor Number 2663134
Name ADVANCED COMPANIES, INC.
dba ADVANCED ASPHALT
Address P.O. BOX 2602
City, State & Zip TRUCKEE, CA 96160
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
‘| WORK SCOPE #3 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3 '
Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Appllcatlon and Certificate for work Shrough July 31, 2008 600.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($11,065.00) \/ (60.00)
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +600.00
REVISED ContractAmount.. ... .oopoc s o, $110,650.00
'Less Previous Payments -99,045.00
Less This Payment -540.00
REMAINING:BALANGE... +-911,065.00
Total Amount 540.00

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

503 Plealos

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\200

5-176 Work Scopes\#3 WS Advanced Asphalt\Claim.wpd

J



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT _

(Line 4 ess Ine 5.1 and 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER
Contract No.: 176 WS City of Carson City ; :
Project Title: Contracts Division
Contract Date: 505 Butt Way
Payment No.: 3 Carson City, NV 89701 Carson City, NV 88701
Period Through: July 31,2608 : - 75-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Comractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $110,050.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Pay has besn completed in with the C D nts;
that all amounts have baen pgi by the Contractor for work far which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER "$600.00 wore issued and payments t the current payment shown hereln is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By: il f : :
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $110,650.00 Contractor:  Advanged Companies, Inc., dba Advanced Asphalt
*
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $110,850.00 State of:
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.4 -10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $11,085.00
OR OR
52 __ .- : 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $99,585.00

TERRY HILL
Cowu. # 1754725

>
1) -,-_’A

@

Contingancy Balance
{Une t minus ine 6)

-$600.00

-t
(Line  from pror Gerticste 1) BB 2REER noTaRY puUBLIC-CALIFORNA 12 0
NEevaDA COUNTY
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $540.00 2 My Coum. Exp. Juy 28, 201_;
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $11,085.00
(Linn 3 less ine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Decuments, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and befief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is In d withthe C D and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $640.00
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved In previous applications By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application Jon Young, Project Manager
4 Totals $600.00 $0.00
6 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $600.00

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. pay and P of are without prejudice to any rights of the

Ogner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: May 9, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 050908
Vendor Number 2663134
Name ADVANCED COMPANIES, INC.
dba ADVANCED ASPHALT
Address P.O. BOX 2602
City, State & Zip TRUCKEE, CA 96160
Type or Print Complete Name & Address —
Account Number Description Amour-ﬁ‘_:,‘—_
WORK SCOPE #3 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2008 63,496.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($1 1,005.00)/ (6,349.60)
ContractAmount ..o oo e e -$110,060.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +0.00
REVISED.ContractAmount... ... .. .- ... .. ....$110,050.00
Less Previous Payments = -41,898.60
Less This Payment -57,146.40
REMA - .$11;,005.00
Total Amount 57,146.40
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
. { GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Brepared byl 3393 5/30/08
(i
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 83-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#3 WS Advanced Asphalt\Claim.wpd /




“PROJECT INFORMATION

Contract No.:
Project Title:
Contract Date:
Payment No.:

OWNER:

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Contracts Divislon
3505 Butt Way
Carson City, NV 89701

CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER

3505 Butti Way
Carson Clty, NV 88701

{Line 4 foas line 5.9 and 6.2)

Pariod Through: pr 8. 775-887-2077 Fex 887-2112 :§30: ie; . 4R EX: 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $110,050.00 covered by this Application and Csrtificate for Payment has been complated in with the G Documents;
that all amounts have baen pal#/by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Paymenl
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were issued and payments rg /) Ived from the owner; and that urrent payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) i
By: : Riis e i y
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $110,050.00 Contractor:  Advankes Companie/{ Inc., dba’Advanced Asphalt
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $110,050.00 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
S RETAINAGE: Round up.
54 _ . 10.60% 10% of Total Completed To Date $11,005.00 ‘Subscribed:an
OR ) OR
5.2 -_5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public; -
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $99,045.00

1 BOS approved Contingency R
2 Total changes approved in previous applications

3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

5§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

$0.00

8 Contingency Balance
(Lne 1 minus fine §)

00!
$0.00

$0.00

Jok
$0.00

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT o d " TERRY HILL 2
(LIna 8 from prior Certificate) Notary:Stamp. - 2 Comu. # 1754725 m
U) NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA V¢
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $57,148.40 NevADA COUNTY -
? My Comu. Exp. July 28, 2011 'y
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $11,005.00
{Line 3 loss ine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifles to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and ballef the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): » $57,146.40

By: Date:

Jon Young, Project Manager

This Certificats Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus is payable only to the
Contractor named hersin. | pay and rce of gra' without prejudice to any rights of the

QOwner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: November 7, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 110707

Vendor Number 2o 3134
Name ADVANCED COMPANIES, INC.

| dba ADVANCED ASPHALT

Address P.0. BOX 2602

City, State & Zip TRUCKEE, CA 96160
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description ~ Amount

WORK SCOPE #3 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1

Sheriff's Depariment Administration Building

330-0000-421-7820 Applicatior: and Certificate for work through October 31, 2007 46,554.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($4,655.40)/ (4,655.40)

Contract. Amount... +--$110,050.00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders ‘ +0.00
REVISED Contract Amount. . ... . oo oo o oo -$110,050.00

Less Previous Paymeants -

Less This Payment -41,898.60
REMAINING BALANGE. . e $68,151.40

e [T ) o oo i ot fm Ehess mese fteoitis
NS BDOVE CIANN I 2DDTOvVED I DayINOIN SUBiell o NS Svalisbnily

£ L

SEAL: Pa% 2 o SYVEEs T i6s e A EE L
\ CINAIEIE fF AL C DAL LA LT,
2\

INF4 1]-B0-0F

v T R
Faren L, v e

Promarand t
FTEDATE

Andrew Rurnham, Bublic Works Director Carson City 14 Mo, 88-6000183

H:A\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Advanced Asphait WS #3\Claim. wod /



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

JPROJECT INFORMATION

OWNER:

. _APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT MANAGE

(Line 4 lees Ine 5.1 and 5.2)

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

Contract No.: 2008 City of Carson City 4
{Project Titie: ¢ Contracts Division
Contract Date: f 3505 Butti Way 3505 Buttl Way
ﬂPayment No.: A : Carson Clty, Nv 89701 Carson City, NV 88701
§Poriod Through: __Oictobar 15, 2007 | 775-867-2077 Fax 867-2112 ; 0. Phbfia #630:580:4894 F) 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contrag ertifies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and beief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $110,050.00 covered by this Applicatipn akd Certificatefior Payment has bean completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that alt amounts have bepn pé actor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2' NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were issuad and paymests reclived from fhe dwner; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $110,050.00 Contractor:  Advanced C§mpanies, Int., dba Advanced Asphalt
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $46,554.00 State of:
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RE_TAINAGE: Round up.
5.1. 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $4,655.40
OR OR _
82 i 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: % B G
My Commission
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $41,898.60

5§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance $0.00

(Line 1 minus Ine 6)

$0.00

7
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) TERRY HILL 2
Comu. # 1754725 0
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $41,898.60 ' "°TARYE"’IUA:';"%°%‘"'-Y';°RN'A -
Y
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $68,151.40 M Couw. Exp. Juwy 28, 2011 t
(Line 3 ieas kne 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies 1o the Owner that to the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in 1ce with the C ] and the
C is entitled to p of the an certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $41,898.60
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total ch PP Inp applications By. Date:
3 Total pproved this ap ):0 00 : Jon Young, Project Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the cumrent payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herain. | pay and of are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WCRK SCOPE NUMBER 3 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

The Contractor Is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to supply and install nine (9) ea. concrete wheel stops in the west parking lot along the security gate.

Justification: Wheel stops not on drawings but required to protect gate from parking vehicles.

Requested By: CCSA

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: 600.00

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: . N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Orlginal Contract Sum $ 110,050.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ' $ 0

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 110,050.00

4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order In the amount of: $ 600.00

5  Revisad Contract Sum Including this Change Order: $ 110,650.00

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: . N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A - calendar days
8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: : Unchanged

" CONTRACTS

'Titli , W i Tite: EST(RtAT R Tltleé o
Date: g
-o-08

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compansation for alt labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

City of Carson City

/ . -’
dNam.e: 2z ZL)/“'& %_;wa e: 4,/"&‘/0:.4/

Date: 7. 29.08 Date: ‘7/2}{/0 g Date: ‘2 /éd%

ORIGINAL ~



Final Payment Summary |
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #6 - Tedesco Construction
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 ($53,548.57) | Change Order No. 12 ($13,176.91)
Change Order No. 2 ($51,636.12) | Change Order No. 13 ($201.24)
Change Order No. 3 ($4,512.64) | Change Order No. 14 $4,040.00
Change Order No. 4 ($712.92) | Change Order No. 15 ($1,038.04)
Change Order No. 5 ($50,162.73) | Change Order No. 16 ($11,785.36)
Change Order No. 6 ($5,086.08) | Change Order No. 17 ($1,283.35)
Change Order No. 7 ($775.00) | Change Order No. 18 ($438.00)
Change Order No. 8 ($1,081.96) | Change Order No. 19 ($3,573.38)
Change Order No. 9 $11,281.00 | Change Order No. 20 $1,685.00
Change Order No. 10 ($4,579.59) | Change Order No. 21 ($14,489.60)
Change Order No. 11 $900.00 | Change Order No. 22 ($468.81)
Change Orders 1-11 ($159,914.61) | Change Orders 11-20 ($40,729.69)
Total Change Orders 1-22 ($200,644.30)
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $68,184.90 | Payment No. 7 $43,098.38
Payment No. 2 $173,199.60 | Payment No. 8 $109,657.25
Payment No. 3 $18,225.00 | Payment No. 9 $15,575.49
Payment No. 4 $122,350.50 | Payment No. 10 $15,574.72
Payment No. 5 $62,140.50 | Payment No. 11 $0.00
Payment No. 6 $5,640.90 | Payment No. 12 $0.00
Total Payments 1-6 $449,741.40 | Total Payments 7-12 $183,905.84
Total Payments 1-10 $633,647.24
Contract Award $921,000.00
Approved Change Orders (5200,644.30)
Adjusted Contract Sum $720,355.70
Less Total Payments $633,64724
Balance Due $86,708.46




Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

September 18th, 2008

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 6: Concrete

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 22 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0. #1
C.O0.#2
C.0.#3
C.0.#4
C.O.#5
C.O.#6
C.0. #7

C.O.#8
C.O.#9

C.0. #10
C.0. #11
C.0. #12
C.0.#13
C.0. #14

C.0.#15
C.0. #16
C.0.#17
C.0.#18

C.0.#19
C.0.#20

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for underground HVAC ducting that was damaged by Concrete and
Earthwork Contractors.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Supply and install 6” slab and 8”x12” concrete curb at trash enclosure per Price
Request 38R, supply and install 1265 sf of sidewalk and 253 If of curb on
Musser street per Price Request 39.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Provide concrete slurry around plumbing lines underneath footings.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate clean-up labor cost supplied by Carson City.

Supply and install handicap ramps, sidewalk, curb and gutters along the North
side of Harbin Street at Musser as part of Carson City street improvements.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate cost to rewove and re-install carpet in room 226 in order to grind high
spot in concrete slab.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Provide and install new concrete curb and flatwork associated at the loading
dock per Price Request #49.



C.0.#21 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
C.O. #22 Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 200,644.30). j



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 2, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 100208
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Final Payment & Release of
Retention
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work October 16, 2008 16,303.21
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 70,405.25
Contract Amount $921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -200,644.30
REVISED Contract Amount .. $720,355.70
Less Previous Payments -633,647.24
Less This Payment -86,708.46
REMAINING BALANCE $0.00
Total Amount 86,708.46
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#6 WS Tedesco\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved in previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

& NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance $200,644.30

{Line 1 mirws kne &}

.. $16,221.00. $200,018.51
_-$1,685.00 - _$18.631.79
$17,908.00 $218,550.30

-$200,644.30

{PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #8 Tedesco Construction -|Clty of Carson City Tedesco COnnlructlon “1den Young, Construction Manlger
Project Title: Cerson Clty’Shorlﬂ'c Department Administration Buildin{ Contracts Division ,5395 Loulo Lane :
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 3505 Buttl Way Reno, NV, 89511 . .| 3506 Butti Way
IPayment No.: ki . Carson City, NV 88701 - {Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: Qctober 16, 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-825-7277 Phona # 776-825-1355 le # :| 775.887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completad in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Cartificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$200,644.30 were issuad and payments racelved from the owner; and that the current paymant shown hereln is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By, - . -
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $720,355.70 Contractor: Tedesco Construction
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $720,355.70 State of: .
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. ) ) o
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to beforemé‘this _dayof . , 2008,
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: C R RE
My Commisslon Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $720,385.70
(Line 4 losn ine 8.1 and 8.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $633,647.24
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $86,708.48
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Line 3 leas line 8)
IPROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager cerlifies to the Owner that to the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, Informatlon, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $86,708.46

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manéger

This Certlficate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current paymsnt dus s payable only to the
Contractor named hereln, lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any righte of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

of funds.

Prepared by/clai

J022

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Yzslob

CLAIM FORM
Date: April 10, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 041008
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Péyment #10
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 | Application and Certificate for work through March 31, 2008 17,305.25
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($70,405.25) (1,730.53)
Contract Amount...... ... .. $921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -183,797.51
REVISED Contract Amount.. .. ..., - $737,202.49
Less Previous Payments -618,072.52
Less This Payment -15,574.72
Total Amount 15,5674.72

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

/ .
(Th?

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#6 WS Tedesco\Claim.wpd

/




July6 2008
10
March 31,2008 * "

TY CONTRACTS

-

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

N

NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER
(See Change Order Summary)

w

ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM

ES

TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
(Continuation Sheet Column M)

]

RETAINAGE: Round up.
" .10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date
OR

52 " 5% of Total Completed To Date

]

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4Jeas ne 6.1 8nd 5.2)

-~

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)

$921,000.00

-$183,797.51

$737,202.49

$704,052.49

$70,405.25
OR
$0.00

$633,647.24

CARSON CI
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
OWNER: CONTRACTOR: ) _PROJECT MANAGER'
ity of Carson City k Ydung; C omtmcﬂon Manager
din| Contracts Division

2505 Buttl Way ) -13505 Buttl Way

Carson City, NV 88701 “| Carson City, NV 89701
| 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 | 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112

The undersigned COntracior cortifies that to the best of the COntractor‘s knowledge, information and bellef the Work
covered by this Application and Certificate for P t has bean pleted in \ce with the Cdntract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contraclor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
were issued and payments recaived from the owner; gnd that the current payment shown herein is now due.

Contractor? Y Teds sco Constru{ o
State of:

County of:
12008

‘Subscribied. and:sworn to-béfore me'

Notary Public: - A . o )
MyCommlssmn Expires; .- T

JEFFREY LOPCHUK
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recerded In Washoe County

3 Total changes approved this application
4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance $183,797.51

(Line 1 minus e 5)

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $15,574.72
No; 04-90399-2 - Explres July 14, 2008
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $103,665.26
(Line 3 bes §ne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Managar's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $16,574.72

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved in pi 5 By: Date:

$16,221. 00 $200, 018 51

-$183,797.51

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Cartificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. 1 and 1ce of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Ct:mract

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. WhiteL\

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

CLAIM FORM
Date: November 14, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 111407
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #9
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building |
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work tprough October 31, 2007 13,266.10
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($68,674.72) \/ (1,730.61)
256-3038-431-0486 Change Order #14 to be charged to Streets 4,040.00
Contract AMOUNL. ... ... oo e v s s s 9921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -169,252.76
REVISED.Contract Amount. ... . .. ... ... . $751,747.24
Less Previous Payments '-602,497.03
Less This Payment -15,575.49
REMAINING BALANCE.. . . . . ... .. . -$133,674.72
Total Amount 15,675.49

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Prepared by/claimfltf) m\h J 4 F /1l / 30 /o +

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

Poriod Through: __Qctober 31, 2007

APPLICATION AND CE
HPROJECT INFORMATION ) OWNER:
Contract No.: 20 WS #8 Tedo: :
Project Title: Contracts Division
Contract Date: {3505 Butti way
Payment No.: Carson City, NV 89701

RTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

e ————————————y———

Carson City, NV 89701

775-9_17@77 Fax 887-2112 775:82! Phone.#; : 775-887-2077 Fax 887-21 13
The undersigned Contractor certifiss that to the best of the C. d and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
. that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$169,252.76 waere issuad and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
) By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $751,747.24 Contractor: -
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $686,747.24 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.1 ___- . 10.00% 10%. of Total Completed To Data $68,674.72
OR OR
5.2 : _ 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 _|Notary Public:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $618,072.52
(Uine 4 lees ine 8.1 and 52)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 43802

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved in previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

6 Contingency Balance
(Line 1 minus ine 5)

$169,262.76

-$169,252.76

$16,221.00 $185473.768

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
. MARGARET HUBER
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $15,575.49 X ; Notary Public - State of Nevada
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $133,674.72 7/ Appoiniment Recorded n Washoa County
(Lno 3 iows e 8) ~ Mo:01-71987-2 - Expires j“{cvember 15,2009
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In d with the C D based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the bast of the Project ger's dadge, il and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work s in with the C D and the
- Contractor i3 entitled to payment of the amount certified as the custent payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $15,675.49

By: Date:

Jdn Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 0f 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 15, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 101507
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #8
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through September 19, 2007 121 ,841.39
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($66,944.11 )‘/ (12,184.14)
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -159,914.61
REVISED.-Contract-Amount. ... oo o v v - e 0. 9701:089,39
Less Previous Payments -492,839.78
Less This Payment -109,657.25
REMAINING.BALANG 8,588:36
Total Amount 109,657.25
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claim: / / 0 ? 1 0 /25 /0 ¥'
ferros .
Andréw Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

REJECT MANAGER:

{PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR
Contract No.: 2005-176 WS #6 Tedssco Construction City of Carson Clty Jon Young. Construction’ Mannaer
Project Title: Carson Clty Sherlﬂ'a -Department Admlnlltratlon Eulldln Contracts Division 3 ;
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 3505 Buttl Way Reno, NV 89511 1713505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 8 | Carson Clty, NV 89701 “ICarson Clty, NV 88701
Perlod Through: Semomber 18, 2007 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-525 7277 Phona # 775—825-1355 7 ) 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the 00ntractor'a knowledge, information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has basn completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Centractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$150,914.61 were issued and paymants recelved from the owner; and that the current paymant shown herein Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By: o
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $761,085.39 Contractor: Tedesco Constr tion
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $669,441.14 State of: m
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of; ' [()Mx/l/ﬂ—e/
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. ’1"'
5.1 10.00% _10% of Total Completed To Date $66,944.11 Subscribed and sworn to before methis da ofm , 2007,
OR OR _
5.2 5% of Total Complated To Date $0.00 Notary Public: 7/ LY L i
[ My Commlsslon Expires: .
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $802,467.03 Novedeee | é’ ;(,tf?
(Lin® 4 Joes Ine 8,1 and 8.2) ' /
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $492,830.78 )
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
MARGARET HUBER
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $1090,657.25 Notary Public - State of Nevada
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $158,588.38 Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
(e s e €) No: 01-71937-2 - Expires November 15, 2009
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sita observations and the data comprising this application; the
Projact Manager certlfies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowladge, Information, and bellef the
Work has prograssed as Indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitisd to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMQUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $109,657.25
1 BOS approved Contingency ! »
2 Totel changes approved in previous applications S 80,00 - $410,410.25 By: Date:
3 Total chenges approved this application ~-$12,181:00- . *$61,885.38 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $12,181.00 $172,085.61
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$159,914.61

8 Contingency Balance $159,914.681

(Line 1 mince ke 8)

This Certificate is not negotlable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus |s payable only to the
Contractor named hereln, issuance, payment and acceptarice of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

QOwner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1

RECEIVED
sco Construction
OCT 17 2007

Tede

Reno, Nevada



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: May 9, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 050907
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #7
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2007 47,887.08
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($54,759.98) (4,788.70)
Contract Amount .. ... .o .$921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -110,410.25
REVISED. Contract AMOUnt.. . ..o s e isee s - - - $810,589.75
Less Previous Payments -449,741.40
Less This Payment -43,098.38
REMAINING BALANGCE ;. oov v o oo $317:749.98
' Total Amount 43,098.38
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
L GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White |y
Prepared by/claim;ﬁb_/ _ I‘/’ J ’7457& (ﬂ ~{( -0 "}
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

'P-Lrojoct Title:
Contract Date:
Payment No.:

Contracts Division
3505 Butt Way.
Carson.Clty, NV 89701

35605 Butti Way
Carson Clty, NV 89701

-||Perlod Through: 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 ¢ =1 3! 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
‘The undarsigned Contractor certifies that i the best of the COntrac(or‘- knowledgse, information and bellef the Work °
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Application and:Certificate for Payment has been complated In accordance with the Contract Documents; -
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for whictegrevious Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$110,410.25 were Issuad and payments recélved from the wner; and that the current payment shown hereln is now due.

(See Change Order Summary)

By:
ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $810,588.75 Contractor:

«

Tedesco Constrution.

£

TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $547,609.75 State of:
(Continuatlon Sheet Column M)

County of:

‘RETAINAGE . Round up.

P /5. 10% of Total Completed To Date $54,750.98
OR

"7 6% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:

My Commlssnon Explres:

o

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $492,839.78
(Line 4 ioss fne 8.1 and 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) JEFFREY LOPCHUK
Notary Public - State of Nevada
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $43,008.38 Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 04-80399-2 - Exp!
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $317,749.98 399:2 - Explras July 14, 2008
(Lin 3lssa e @)
— -
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT '
In accordance with the Contract:Documsnts, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the -
Project Manager certifies to the Ownar that to the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and bellef the’
Work has progressed as Indlcated the quality of the Work 18 In a d with the Ci Documents, and the
[of Is entitied to pay of the amount certified as the current payment dus. .
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $43,098.38
1 BOS approved Contingency :

2 Total changes approved in previous applications
3 Total changes approved this

By: Date:
Jon Young, Construction Manager

0!
$0.00 $110, 410, 25

4 Totals
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS © -$110,410.25
8 Contingency Batance $110,410.25 This Certlficate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the
{Line { minus Une &) Contractor namad herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the -

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: April 9, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 040907
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #6
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through March 31, 2007 6,267.67
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($49,971.27) (626.77)
Contract-Amount - - ... ... . +$921,000.00
Pl.us Amendments/Change Orders -109,697.33
REVISED Contract Amount ... - $811,302.67
Less Previous Payments -444,100.50
Less This Payment -5,640.90
REMAINING BALANCE.- . - .-.-$361,561.27
Total Amount 5,640.90
FHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ihuat The above ciaimn is approved for paymeni subject ic Lm, avaiiabiiily
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as berein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
i\\ GROUP # & CHECK. DATE:
Karen L.. White
Prepared by/claiu#xw %‘.ﬁ '4‘ ' »ZFHO}’
7// >
Andrfw Burnlfaim, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J:ADSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd /




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT _

(Line 4 lees lins 5.1 and 6.2}

| OWNER: CONTRACTOR. PROJECT MANAGER:
City of Carson Clty
IProject Title; Contracts Divislon
Contract Date: 3505 Butti Way 3505 Buttl Way
Payment No.: Carson City, NV 88701 Carson Clty, NV 89701
|Period Through: 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 P 775-867-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned COntractor certlnes that to the best of the COntmctors knowledge, lnformauon and bel(af the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Appiication and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$109,697.33 were issued and payments received from the owner; gnd that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
{Ses Change Order Summary)
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $811,302.67 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $499,712.67 ' State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. o _ . 5
5.1 __. - 40.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $49,971.27 'Subscribed and sworn to-before.me-thig -« -/
OR ] OR
52 " 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public; . {
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $449,741.40

tEHEE A EHH BT T TR I ETT U AU T

o

Contingency Balance
(Uine 1 minus line &)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT » JEFFREY LOPGHUK
(LIne 8 trom prior Certificate) [Notary:Stamp - Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $5,840.90 No: 04-90399-2 - Explres July 14, 2008
© BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $361,561.27
(Line 3 lsas lne &)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in dance with the C: D , baged on on-slte observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's k ledge, (nf lon, and belief the
Work has progressed as indlcated, the quality of the Work [s In with the Cont Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment dus.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUN RTIFIED (CURRENI PAYMENT DUE): $5,640.90
1 BOS approved Contingency < 4}0‘” / /
2 Total changes approved in previous applications o “§0:00% $1 00,897.33 By: i “\_.—__ Date: 7 9 7
3 Total changes approved this application o ; 80100 Jon Young, Co@rﬁctlon nager J
4 Totals $0.00 $109 697.33 / }é
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$109,687.33

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due (8 payable only to the
Contractor named hereln. 1ss pay and of pay are without prejudice to any rights of the

Qwner or Contractor under this Contract

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

CLAIM FORM
| Date: January 16, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 011607
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount

WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #5

Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through December 31, 2006 69,045.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($49,344.50) (6,904.50)

Contract Amount $921,000.00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders -53,548.57

REVISED Contract Amount $867,451.43

Less Previous Payments -381,960.00

Less This Payment -62,140.50

REMAINING BALANCE $423,350.93

Total Amount 62,140.50

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claim: d //) /17

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

23/3 /-29-0F

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd /




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

— JOWNER: CONTRACTOR: [PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: "7 ICity of Carson Clty Tedesco Construgtion” 46 g Constriiction Manager
Project Title: Contracts Division 8385 !.ould Lane:" * °
Contract Date: ‘| 3505 Buttl Way ‘Reno, NV 88611 - "
Payment No.. {Carson City, NV 89701 B c L PR z{Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: 1775-887.2077 Fax 887-2112 T75:625-7477 Phone #.775:826-1355 Fax # - - [ .| 775-807-2077 Fex 887-2112

3 Total changes approved this application
4 Totals

6 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance
(Lina 1 minue Line 6)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledgs, information and belief the Wark

RECEIVED
Tedesco Construct:~..

JAN 127003

Reno, Nevads

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 coverad by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$53,548.57 were Issued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown hereln is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) . /
: By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $867,451.43 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $403,445.00 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. o
. % 10% of Totat Completed To Date $49,344.50 Subscribed-and sworn to be
OR /
82 7 . " 5% of Total Completed To Data $0.00 Notary Public: - o
: phGomnmisefomn EXpirgy™
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $444,100.50 ‘ J."HENRY
(Line 4leas e 8.1 and 6.2) Notary Public - State of Nevada
fA AR T Appoiniment Recorded in Washoe Gounty
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $381,960.00. o - 01-70800-2 - Expires October 1, 2009
(Line & from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp:- o et HE
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $62,140.50
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $423,350.93
(Une 3 leas line 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager ceriifies to the Owner that to the best of the Projact Manager's knowledge, information, and belfef the .
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitted to pay of the amount certified as the current payment dus.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $62,140.50
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in previous applications By: Date:

100

$0.00

$
$

-$53,548.57
$63,548.57

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payabie only to the
Contractor named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Ownlgr or Contrw Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: December 11, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 121106
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #4
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through November 30, 2006 135,945.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($42,440.00) (13,594.50)
Contract Amount _ _ $921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -563,548.57
REVISED Contract Amount $867,451.43
Less Previous Payments -259,609.50
Less This Payment -122,350.50
REMAINING BALANCE S \ : $485,491.43
Total Amount 122,350.50

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. Whitey) ~ '
Prepared by/chlg/ Zgg 0 / 2 / /Z/q / 0 é
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

I\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd

/



Period Through: __Nbvember. 5, 2008. . _

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION ‘ , OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: ‘2008~ hstrctiors " ]city of Carson City Tedesco Construction Jon Youing, Construction Manager
Project Title: _ ant Adrilnistration Bulidin] Contracts Division 5396, Loule Lane’

Contract Date: Jaly : -7 73505 Butl way Reno, NV 89511 ~| 3505 Butti Way

Payment No.: 4.7 " {Carson City, NV 89701 ) ' *|Carson City, NV 89701

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

$485,491.43

(Une 1 minue line 8)

775-825-7277 Phone # 77&8_25-1355 Fax #

_775-887-2077 Fax 867-2112 - |775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and balief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covared by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$53,548.57 waere (ssued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now dus.
(See Change Order Summary) .
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $867,451.43 Contractor: ed
' 0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $424,400.00 State of: C%W
{Continuation Shest Column M) . .
Countyof: * W M/‘{/ :
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. o m/ 0 _
541 __ - 10/00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $42,440.00 'Subscribed and sworn to-before me this__ 9" "~ day of < ,.2008.
OR OR
52 5% of Totat Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: L AC .
ommission Expires:
68 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $381,960.00
{Line 4 iese line 8.1 wnd 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT . - $259,600.50. ) JEFFREY LOPCHUK
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp Notary Public - State of Nevada
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $122,350.50 Appciniment Recorded in Wesfos County

No: 04-90399-2 - Expires July 14, 2008

(Line 3 less line 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-slte observations and the data comprising this application; the
o Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowiedge, information, and belief the

- Work has progressed as indicated, the quallty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the

Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDIT!IONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $122,350.50

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes approved in previous applications $0.00. .- .- $0.00 By: Date:

3 Total changes approved this application -$0.00 - $53,548.57 Jon Young, Construction Manager

4 Totals $0.00  $53,548.57

§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$53,548.57

8 Contingency Balance $53,648.57 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable oniy to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Page 1 of 1

Qwner or Contractor under this Contract.
e e e




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: November 29, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 112906
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number ' Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3
| Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 31, 2006 20,250.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($28,845.50) (2,025.00)
Contract Amount . -$921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -53,548.57
REVISED Contract Amount $867,451.43
Less Previous Payments -241,384.50
Less This Payment -18,225.00
REMAINING BALANCE - $607,841.93
Total Amount 18,225.00

| IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L\

Prepared by/claima‘ﬁtbj l/\ h

LA0T

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

1218 Joe

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Carson City 1d No. 88-6000189

“\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd /




‘PROJECT INFORMATION

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005176 WS #8 Tedesco Construction City of Carson Clty Tedqgco Cénl_t[uctlon Jon Young. Conwuctlon Manlger
Project Title: Carson City Sheriff's Department Admlnls!ratlon Bulldln Contracts Division 5395 Loule Lane - o
Contract Date: July 6, 2008 3505 Butti Way Reno, NV. 88611 | 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 3 Carson Clty, NV 80701 I . PR “.1Carson City, Nv 89701
Period Through: ___ October 31, 2008 775-867-2077 Fax 867-2112 7768267277 Phone #.776-825-1355 Fax# - _:|775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef the Work
1 QORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Appilcation and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which pravious Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$53,548.57 were lssued and payments received from the owner; and that the current payment shown hereln is now due.
(See Change Order Summary) -
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $867,451.43 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $288,455.00 State of; KLEL AL
{Continuation Sheet Column M} } ! .
County of: W f
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
541 _ | 10.00% 10% of Totat Completed To Date $28,845,50
OR OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $2569,609.50
(Uns 4 lesaline 5.1 and 8.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $241",384.‘50
-{Line & from prior Certlficate) Notary Stamp-
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $18,225,00 MARGAHET HUBER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
8 BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $607,841.93 Appointtent Recorded In Washoe County
(Line 3 esa i €) No: 01-71937-2 - Explras November 5, 2009
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Pr_o]ect Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indlcated, the quallty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor ls enutlad to payment of the aggount cenlf?,as the current payment dus, ﬂ@dkﬂu}}[%
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS f’ 5e. colur % 7 ‘isve A *I/f?m
AMOUNT RTIFIED (CURRE AYMENT DUE): $18,225.00
1 BOS approved Contingency o j o)
2 Total changes approved In previous applications 00/ Date: // 7 é
3 Total changes approved this application $0.00: 648.57 Jon Young, Corﬁfﬁcﬂorpﬂanager
4 Totals $0. 00 $53, 548 57
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$53,548.57
8 Contingency Balance $53,548.57 This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable oniy to the
(Line 1 minus ine 5) Contractor named hereln. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Qwner or Contractor under thls Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 11, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 101106
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENG, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
_ Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through September 30, 2006 192,444.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($26,820.50) (19,244.40)
Contract Amount. . . $921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +00
REVISED Contract Amount. $921,000.00
Less Previous Payments -68,184.90
Less This Payment -173,199.60
REMAINING BALANCE $679,615.50
Total Amount 173,199.60
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
{‘ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White |, .
Prepared by/cla.iva J / ?’j 4’ / 0 / ,Z/(” / 0(@
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City 1d No. 83-6000189

JADSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd /




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

3 ___APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
[PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-176:WS #8 Tedesco Construction City of Carson City Tedesco Construgtion Jon'Young, Construction Manager
Project Title: Carson City Sheriffs Department Admlnlslrauon Bulldln Contracts Division 5395 Louie Lane -
Contract Date: July.6, 2008 - | 3505 Butti Way Reno, NV 89511 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 2 Carson City, NV 89701 - . . . Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: September 30, 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775;225#277 Phone # 775L8_2_541 355 Fax# | 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been complated in d with the C Di t
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Apptication and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were issued and payments received from the owner; gnd that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By.
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $921,000.00 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $268,205.00 State of: : 1 d -
(Continuation Sheet Column M} [
Countyof WM%/P&_—
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. . . .
5.1 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $26,820.50 Subscribed and sworn to-before me this /7~ day of oo ber— , 2006.
OR OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: _ T~ )/ -0 Jv .
My Commnssnon Explres
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $241,384.50
(Lne 4 less ne 5.1 and 5.2) , "
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $68,184:.90 ) JEFFR.EY LOPC?:K d
(Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) Notary Stamp Notary Public - Stgte of Nevada
. Appointment Recorded in Washoe Counly
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $173,199.60 Mo; 04-90399-2 - Expires July 14, 2008
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $679,615.50
{Line 3 loss line 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in with the C D its, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
[CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUI RTIFIED (CURRE| YMENT DUE): $173,189.60
1 BOS approved Contingency @ %"‘"\/Er / / /o é
2 Total changes approved in previous applications ~$0.00 $0.00
3 Total changes approved this application - $0.00 -$0.00 Jon Young, Conéfructlon&énager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
6 Contingency Balance $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
{Line 1 minus fine 5} Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of thp
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1

0CT 1.5 2005



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: September 13, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 091306
Vendor Number 13432
Name TEDESCO CONSTRUCTION
Address 5395 LOUIE LANE
City, State & Zip RENO, NV 89511
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number , Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #6 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through August 25, 2006 75,761.00
330-0000-/205 -3/00 RETENTION HELD ($7,576.10) (7,5676.10)
Contract Amount $921,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +00
REVISED Contract Amount $921,000.00
Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -68,184.90
REMAINING BALANCE $852,815.10
Total Amount 68,184.90

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

/\ Karen L. White Q\ \

epared by/claime#t V

N~ —

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

(234 Jol26/o6

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Tedesco WS #6\Claim.wpd /




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIEICATE FOR PAYMENT ‘ji.‘?é
H : PROJE *

2 Tetsl changes spprownd In prwidous apriicalions
3 Tainl cuanges appvaved (Ua epphaaiion
4 Tots

& NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE OMDERS

& Costingery Bebanca $040
w1 i D

ORMANION
jCantrect Noi - M‘IRWSQTIMM City of Carssn ORy . momm:cﬂon Jnnvu.n‘n Comruction Marmgar
Projact TR Canren Cly ShediiTe Disertmantl Adriatretion Buldid Cantracts Division 8985 Lo Lete
1Contwat Dobw: Jups 2008 - . S80K Buth Wy MNU NH 2309 BuW iy
Payment Nov: { Carnan CHy, NV Ba70¢ s Careon Clly, NV 85701
Jpsioa Thioughe__ Auguét 26, zooe . - |77s-ee7-0077 Rux 2012852 'rruzu-ﬂn rmnwmmmn 277 Fax 887-21 2
Thu undanuigned Gontector cantited thatte mw«mmmmlm“mmwm
1 CRIGINAL CONTRACT SUN $021,000.00 coyeradd by s Appicstion snd Cectil haa baen campisbed 11 aconrdance wih S Contrct Documants;
thad @l emoants have heeni puid by the wark for which pravious Apglication snd Curdficaty fer Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE CRDER $0.00 wars ioaed and ragd st Bhe curent prymant ehaun herein i new Sue.
(Soe Chargs Orues Susmimary}
By: .
S ARILSTED CONTRAGT SUM $921,000.00 Confractor:  Tadesch Conskickon
4
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $75,781.00 Stats of: W
{Conmanmon Shew Gokimn M) w W
County of: .
B RETAINAGE: Randup,
51" 10.00% 10% of Totl Campisisd 1o Duts $7,576.10 Subxexibed and swom o bokare me this , 2006,
oK .
S2__._ - _ &% Tod CompidTa Dets $6.00 Nutary Putic: 7 /4L
8 TOTAL EARNED LEBS RETAINAGE $88,184.80
i $em B &) -
7 LBBY PREVOUS CERTIFICATES BOR PAYMENT $0.00
(o3 e phor Cortcatt Wy Barp NANCY HEGGARTY
. & CURRENT PAYMENY DUE [CERTIFIED €Y PROVECT MANAGER) - saa 18400 Notery Public- State-e! Nevada
: . 5 AppointmerdRécondat in Washog County
9 BALANCE TO FINIEH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE sa52,816 10 L Nasmsrz - Expires Decomber22, 2008 £ -
Ol bes PR &)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
31 accordance with the Conract Cocurnwvis, bysed cn anvelie cbeervasicns and the deta comprhilng tve spelostion; the
Preisct Manegar oarttfies to the Crenar that 1o the Dael of the Prafict Managars kowiedge, informaticn, and Bajel the
Vrk han peogreesad e (ndiosled, e qualiy of ihe Vrork de Iy secordance with the Contract Decumenia, sad Py
Contructes s entited b paymant of e amourt eartfiad as the aurant peyment du,
ORDER KRMMARY
1 BOS approved Contngancy

Thin Cartificaba b ot negotisbls, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED e K1 cutrent peyment dua it payabis ordy to ha
Conbrnectar necned Raveln. auance, peyTenl and acceplance of pryme i are wihoul prejudica ta any sighte of the

Outwr or Contraciar witer this Canfrant

Page 4 af 1

AN
CHRIS
0l
Nangf

d30n

L

STT7r o0 WINC 7 f Q00T

A0 NY

SO TAJOC

$0G/ "ON

'

A



S

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 22

ROEY

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This change order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on material invoiced on 3/31/08,

Justification: NRS

Requested By; CC

800Z 8 [[ 9Ny

a3Ai

ltem #1: Decreases the Confract Sum by: ($ 468.81) \{b\
item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior fo this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W 0 NG D WN

($ 200,175.49)
$ 720,824.51
s 468.81)/
$ 720,365.70
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CcOl CTOR

City of Carson City W Té&descq Construction, Inc.
By:

thz;:] L L()A Iﬁ Printed Ng ’?\ema-,,/n =y

Title:

A *RECEIVED
9.5 fog ° tTF'&‘ P Co

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Builders, Inc.

Priffted Name:

;{gwe TH6-
5’/ 828

Date:

ARCHITECT
Ganthner M

??z‘,%ap@/
Date: g / 7 /

AU6~T7-2008

0 R ‘ G ‘ N AL | Reno, Nevada



MBI

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS JUN 4 - 2008
CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 21

The Confractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This change order is issued to secure saies tax exemption on material i invoices dated in March, April, and May of 2008. W .
Justification: NRS '

Requested By: CC % M Bl
ttem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (3 14,489.60)

JUN 2 4 2008
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00
2 Net change by previausly approved Change Orders: ($ 185,685.89)

3 Conlract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 735314.11

4 Conlract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 14,489.60)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 720,824.51

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Conlract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes fuil and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhea
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

d, profit, any and ail indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

NTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
i ]

Tedesco Lonstruction, Inc. 9 Ganthner Melby
Prinwme: Printed Name:

4.',',/
-y
[ Miouen oy TOWGrH Ay T 7O e

& Title: Title: 7 0N
W G Cm ' c)paf

e i 2o-0f o RECEIVEDL S8 (o2, RECEIVED ™ /%1%
FRC-FElAPFComparie:

anies
UR’GINAL JUN-22008 JUN 11 2008

' Reno, Nevada Reno, Nevada




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 20

The Contracton_' is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced coniract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This change order Is Issued to provide and install new concrete curb and flatwork with associated, forming reinforcing and finishing per Price Request #49.

Justification: Price Request #49

Requested By: CC and Architect

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by $ 1,685.00

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: (5 187,370.89)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: : $ 733,629.11

4 Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of: 3 1,685.00

5  Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order: $ 735314.11

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be.unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order; Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. vﬁ

CONTRACTS : CONT RAC CR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of Larson City Tedesco @onstruction, Inc. Metcalf Bullders, inc. Ganthner

ot (AN T T TS M e - 7
%'déze/ L A) A/r tz Printed N}m;/’ av%‘”jﬂﬂ '-3'5-93 AN/%%W J

/
itlos Titlgs . Title:
ﬂm;&mw }2@4)‘.‘127: EIVED % '
Date: G238 TP@A 5. Date: 5'// 20/08

(]

U R_'_G_'—l{] A L ‘:' Reno, Nevada



APR 15 2008
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS E éE. IVED
: CHANGE ORDER
|~ Carson City SherifPs Department Administration Bullding Project
Contract No. 2005-178 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 19

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This change order Is issued fo secure the sales tax exemption for materials invoiced on 3/10/08 and 3/11/08.

&
Justification: NRS _ _51 5‘3‘5 * » C/Kﬂ/ ¢

Requested By; CC Cg {A’? )
Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 3,573.38) ( /L\?) q/

Item #1: Increases / Decreasss / Does not change the Contract Term by: “N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum ; $ 921,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (% 183,797.51)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 737,202.49

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by thls Change Order in the amount of: ($ 3,573.38) /

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: . $ 733,629.11

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for ail labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and ali indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS COMARACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

City of £arson Clity A) Tédegco Construction, Inc.
Prifted Name; &5 24 ) L U/Iléf

/e
Tltli / 4 2 Title:
Date: ;h -ﬂz s Q}%C > f VE;"“’*
4-30-68 qé@/b@”ﬂgtﬂ ~

Printed Name:
TS




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Buildlng Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER & CHANGE ORDER NO. 18

Justification: See attached Change Order Request from Contract Flooring

Requested By: CM

The Contractor Is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1; This change order Is issued for the cost of removal and re-install of carpet in room 226 for grinding a high spot on the concrete slab..

ovE

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:
Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract;

Revised date of Completlon by this Change Order:

W o~ O ;A N

ltem #1. Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 438.00)
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00
Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 183,359.51)
Contract Sum prior to this Change Or;!er: $§ 737.640.49
Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: ¢ 438.00)
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 737.202.49

N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor,
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS

Clty of Carson Clty

 erC
;lrié dNamezL A)AI% Printed I;ame: %A’?nzt%g

CONTRACTOR

Title: Z Z:‘ Title:
/D’Q@%WW 0" Reno, Nevada
/- l0-08 [(e-0%

7 Tedesto Gonstrysfign jnge- ¢ o D
/‘) w B PC TCl APl Companias

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

ARCHITECT
Ganthner Melby

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metc uilders, Ing. LLC
By : ;

%4 /
Prifted Name:

et O Touty

Title:

CA '
Date:{//go? .

 ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 8 CHANGE ORDER NO. 17

Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: This change order is issued to secure sales tax on concrete'materlals invoiced in 10-19-07 and 10-31-07.

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Confract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

© O ~N OGN AN

($ 1,283.35) Q\
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days B
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

($ 182,076.16)

$ 738,923.84

($  1.283.35)

$ 737,640.49
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CeodlleA TOR
Clty of Larson City Tedesco Gonstruction, Inc

Vriagement AoatTL T e
Date: - Date NQXO _}: e

' nnﬁct e
LobitE Gy

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Metca ullders, Inc. 9

ed Name:
A J -

Ttle

C 2
Date:/p_/‘@/o7

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all Indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

ARCHITECT

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER RECE W

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administrafion Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 16

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This change order is issued to secure sales tax on concrete materials invoiced in September 2007. : . W
Justification: NRS , W 6&
Requested By: CC :

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 11,785.36) (ﬂ 495 .
calendar days -

ltem#1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: ) N/A

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . $ 921,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders; (3 170,290.80)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: . $ 750,700.20

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: (& 11,785.36)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 738,923.84

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A . calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all fabor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

City of Carson City Tedesto onstruction, Inc. Metcalf rs, Inc.
. By: 74 ? -\> By:
o C /

ilde
i L- . rinted Name: s rinted Name:
Pri .ed Name.L A)/‘”&_, P. %ﬂfme@wg% P'Utf!;jﬂ)ﬁ(j' 2T ‘/044/
‘ oot TIL. 8¢ 101 API Companic: e

Date: / '2’05 Da/tz;/@j !; 2@97 Date:{ L.//a//o 7

| 0 R l Gl N AL Reno, Nevada



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 15

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This change order is issued to secure sales tax on materials for Capitol City Concrete invoice #61013248.

Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

s

¢ 1,038.04) 6’49

item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O o ND O WN

$ 751,747.24
(3  1,038.04) /
'$ 75070920 V

(§ 169,252.76)

~ N/A calendar days

“N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

‘ Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Gonstruction Manager and Architect. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

; el
Te Constrﬁé@EW.\:» s
By: st
Printted Name:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metcalf Builders, Inc. /

By:

Printed Name:

TYNIT M T <

Title:

<2
Date:/[/b/a ,7

Foun
Date: /&5~ ZM

UR}GIN?TL;




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 14

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Supply and install two (2) handicap ramps with sidewalk, curb an gutter with new sidewalk, and truncated domes at each handicap ramp at the north side of Musser St. at Harbin St. Ali work is to
be per Carson City standards.

Requested By: CC

item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: ' $  4,040.00

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: 5 173,292.76)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $§ 747,707.24

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 4,040.00

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 751,747.24

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All gther costs are non-compensable.

CONTRAC CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
i i Tedesch Construction, inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.
Printed Name: Prited Name: P
v N TG J e FOW s
Title: ’ Title: ey rﬁ}
Datec': w DatCe-:% Date: [ l 2 /g
oI5 -0 F (°/19/07 pete T

0R|G|NAL G@/ _ ocT 192007;_



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 13

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Allocate cost of clean-up fabor for the month of July that Carson City provided. Cost incurred by Owner is divided evenly among the fourteen Contractor's that worked throughout July.

Justification: Special Condition fequirement for daily clean-up.”
Requested By: CC
Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

@(2 <o
% 201.24)
ot

N/A calendar days 14

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W O N A Dd WwN

$ 921,000.00

($ 173,091.52)

$ 747,908.48

$ 201.24)

$ 747,707.24
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. ]
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materlals, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable. .
CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

T cp Construction, Inc. Metcalf Builders, inc. =
Prirgg%i;ne: Printed Name: > 7 —

7 o~ W‘; TR 2t T SOl
Title: Title: Titler” (4= oY

a M C+*"
Date: Date: Date: / /

o~ - o1 cofl2]e? T 2i (57

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

“The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced 8-14-07 to 8-31-07
Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($13,176.91) r

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days < (—“ @ l !‘é
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 159,914.61)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: : $ 761,085.39

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 13176.91)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 747,908.48

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NiA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above descrited
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Tedegco Construction, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.
By. /. By:
Printed Name: Printed Ngme: —_— ANy, <« -
fgmm r\l"ﬁ; jﬁf/);lm WJ-P/ 9 2 ﬂiﬂr“
Title: : Title: ;
A [
Date: Date: )
(801 (o (i/07

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 11

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure concrete pumping services required to selectively slurry plumbing trenches. Reference 2/19/07 Tedesco COR.
Justification: Adjustment of plumbing waste line routing to accommodate required fall incurred slurry fill due to footing adjacency.

Requested By: CM

Ineceases CI?'
item #1: Decrgases the Contract Sum by: $ 900.00
ltem #1: Inereases-+lDocaesaas-/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 160,814.61)
3 ,, Contract Sum prior to this Chang .:i Order: $ 760,185.39
44’5 Contract Sum will be (&gﬁe%ggd-) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 900.00 /
5" Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 761,085.39
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for ali labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
i i Te 0 Lonstruction, Inc. MetcalfBuilders, inc.

By: i (/ By:
fnm"l oy ol
Tntle \\ﬂ Title:

Date

qf[% Of\ % v' % Qg 2()07 Date: ‘-"Y/(

\

ORIG'INAL; \_@/////,5 SEP12007

RECEIVED



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on Capitol City Concrete materials invoiced on 7/27/07 through 8/8/07. W
4
Justification: NRS

Requested By. CC

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 4,579.59) @ ‘L/
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days 30
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

2  Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 156,235.02)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 764,764.98

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 4,579.59)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: ($ 760,185.39) /

6  Original number of calendar days to compiete the contract: "N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

sco (onstruction, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.
o

”_’——C) By: 4
Printed Name; Printed Name: —
7%7% Mavrmrn.> T J < 79"“’"

Title: Title:

G e
o EETITE]) =]

ORIGINAL T —

RECEIVED

BY ——————————



mMr-
AGg3200—

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER RECEI\!E [ )]
Carson City Sheriff's Dapartment Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: Supply and install a 6" concrete slab and a 12"X8" concrete vertical curb as shown on Price Request #38R.

Justification: Price Request #38R
Requested By: Architect

Item #2: Supply and Install 1265 SF of 4" sidewalk and 253 LF of curb and gutter per Price Request 39.
Justification: Price Request 39

Requested By: Carson City

ltem's #1 and #2: Increase the Contract Sum by: $ 11,281.00 6"&
ltem’s #1 and #2: Inereasee-+Becreasas-/ Does not change the Contract Term by:

N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00
Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 167,616.02)
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 753,483.98
Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 11,281.00 /
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 764,764.98

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A~ calendar days
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W 0o ~NOO R WN

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. W

CONTRACTOR

i CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Te Construction, Inc. Metcalf-Rullders, Inc. Ganthner Mg
By: / RECEIVE By: '
Y
Printed Name: Plg_%i Name:H#/'/ J_ .70 ,,//
“TI™ ﬂﬂ 10 2 T 1 - o~
Tite: 08" 70 207 Title:
& <A
Date: Date:
g_z 5 cﬁ?no. Nevada ate 2‘/22/0 7

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced on 5/7/07.
Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 1,081.96) 8“('-} q (ﬂ
ltem #1. increases-~Beeteases/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days ( q_ / —
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 166,434.06)

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 754,565.94

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 1,081.96)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: ($ 753,483.98)

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

City of Cars ;r City T ¢g Construction, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.

By: By: ﬂ“ﬁé B’W\
Printed Name: Priffed Name:

TP GE e - T AT 5
: €o Co

Title:

Boion STMmy S ghaser

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Confract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure the cost of a damaged underground HVAC duct that was repalred on 11/3/06. The ductlng was damaged by Tedesco Construction and Spanish Springs
Construction. The cost of replacing the duct is evenly distributed between both responsible parties. . :

Justification: Mt. Rose HVAC and Metcaif Builders documentation that the ducting was damaged by both Tedesco Construction and Spanish Springs Construction and had to be replaced

Requested By: CM

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: L S ($ - 775.00) wg
ltem #1: 4rerensse-~Desrenses / Does not change the Contract Term by: : - N/A . . - - calendardays -
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . o - § 921,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: E T o (3 165,658.08) .

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: B : : -$ 755,340.94 -

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: - R -($ - 775.00)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : IR $ 754,565.94

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . ‘ N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: _ N/A calendar days
8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged .

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non- compensable.
CONTRACTS
City of Capgon City

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER » ARCHITECT

Tede onstruction, Inc. MetcgHBuilders, Inc.

Printedlv;ns; Mvanka> Prin ed ag;e: ﬁn/)_‘- %u/é——

Tltle Tntle

%

Printed Name;

&@@Jcﬂ T% 7E%f§w.o,, ot p /22,07

ORIGINAL ...



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

: CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated 1o secure sales tax exemption on concrete material invoiced on 4/2/07. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 5,086.08) ’

28 —
ltem #1: lneremsee--Doeraases~/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days Cg‘g 8 M ) /@7(/\ ‘
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum ’ . $ 921,000.00
2  Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 160,572.98)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: : - $ 760,427.02 -

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of; (3 5,086.08)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : $ 755,340.94

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ‘ N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: . : S e N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

_ Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. '
CONTRACTS ' CON
City of Cargon City escy/ Construction, In

Y.

CTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Met Builders, Inc.
By: E )

Printed Name:

Printed Namg: Name: -
LLRUSAN e~ RTHZY T, GFOurty
; Title; ' Title:
éﬁ)‘@p | G "Em

Date:

By:

Date: =y Dater i
/I8 [~ SHfe 0 AR s79/=2
. . _ Inlle 160 = — 1L '

)

[ weos® T ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS %

CHANGE ORDER ”_L_
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project

Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 ) % & ?
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. § ‘ ‘ DA @L
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: /Pe

item #1:. This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on concrete material invoiced from 3/22/07 to 3/30/07. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.
Requested By: CC.

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 50,162.73) . : C_/

tem #1: {nereases+Beereases/ Does not ch T : . " N/A calendar days / p
change the Contract Term by y: ‘5553‘)0 2 ' MJ /M

SUMMARY .

1 Original Contract Sum : . $ 921,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: oo . : ($ 110,410.25)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: " $ 810,589.75 -

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: - (% 50,162.73)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 760,427.02

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ' - NIA calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: : . L N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:; s Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for alt labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR . CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of Cafson City

nstruction, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.

-Printed Name; i > B Pnéte ame

Ganthner Mlby LLC

. G ECEIVE
Date:5/[57© ) o Datef/%?ﬁ o Construction Date-: 5//7 /O 2 Date: 4’/”/07
PR 1.

P, Novass OR!G\NAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS ' ' MB‘

CHANGE ORDER : -
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Bullding Project APR 1 AN
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: RECE‘VED

ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on concrete material invoiced on2/9/07. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.
Requested By: CC.

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: . . (¢ 712.92) 43’ W

item #1: Jnereases-Baecreases / Does not change the Conlract Term by: N/A calendar days 6\&
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00 °

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 109,697.33)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 811,302.67

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: % 712.82)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 810,589.75

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ‘ N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: ' N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. _ .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all tabor, equipment,-materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR
City of CAson City Ted nstruction, Inc.

Y- By:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

[y

Tinted Name: Printed Namer . MG
AN Title: Gy

o, Loord). oute: Y_q_ o7

4/26[07 -

“ORIGINAL

a




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS <
CHANGE ORDER N\VAN
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER & CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1. This Change Order is-ifiitiated to secure sales tax exemption on conciete material delivered to project on 12/11/06. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
\

Y08 MBI

Jusfification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

ftem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($4,512.64) FEB . 1 2007
Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days 3’2 g? Jk—f’,} if J age [i’ FEB
SUMMARY ' '

1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 105,184.69)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 815,815.31

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 4.51264)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 811,302.67

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A cal;en%ar tzjays

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Mana'ge.r and Architept. _ o above described
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above des
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CcQ CTOR CONSTthlCTION MANAGER
Cityof C escy Construction,Lnes Metca .
* ( Recg > 0
D
Printed Name: P?i.ﬁ\géﬁ‘éﬁl@onstrucﬁon Frifted Name;
BT Thne e
itle: itle: - itle:

ﬁ%ﬁ@r‘) . Dat%ﬁ‘éh(d?\%v Date}_[z.l/o 7

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER ' . nr-nI-LVE.B_____
Carson City Sherii's Department Administration Bullding Project NELGVLI
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 :
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order is inltiated to secure sales tax exemption on concrete materials delivered to project from 10-24-06 to 11-20 06. Supplxers shall be paid directly by Carson City. Invoice listing is
attached and supporting supplier invoices are included by reference. :

Justification: NRS,

Requested By: CC. ' 5’("9 q ,(
1%

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: . . $(51,636.12)

807> g% ,
item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: ‘ N/A calendar days 5 ,_BL; ) Jﬁ / 74 ‘/"5,&
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum . $ 921,000.00
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ' ($ 53,548.57)

3 ° Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 86745143

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 51,636.12)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 81581631

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged -

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR : CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
i Tedesco Construction, Inc. Metgalf Builders, inc.
By %M% @ By: 9.’ / ’
Pripted Name Pr ted Name: 4 éa%"'hﬂbw"
Tecleow '9777%’«" J. 7ovrz—
Title: Tltle

t ﬂ&?ﬂ

ga’/?ﬁ"’ /)\-h Date: \2_/7/%

Date: //0/0,7 Date: //// -

70d

OrIGINAL \



MBI :
NOV 1 4 2006

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Adminisiration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 ) Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 6 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on concrete material delivered to project from 9/11/06 through 9/29/06. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.
Requested By: CC.
Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (3 53,548.57) 2
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: : N/A : calendar days J 3 5(0 | Q’S gzz »f@ é
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 921,000.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ' S (8. 0
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 921,000.00
4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 53,548.57)
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 867,451.43
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ‘ N/A . calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A callen%ar (:jays
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: . NIA calencar cays
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Constructlon Manager and Architect. described
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above

change. All other costs are non- compensable. .
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT i

City of Carson City Tedesco Construction, Inc. Metcalf Builders, Inc.
| e STy,
(>}

Prinfed Name; Printed Name: J@~ T 3V - 7 0‘/"?"—
Ami Y '72;/:4@

,DQDO('(’R\ : 5) ~ Title: o5 %, Title: Com 5
SN | Date: ////”/0é Date: /[/]ﬁ"
U vel DX,

COPY




Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #7 - Frazier Masonry Corporation
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 ($39,14421) | Change Order No. 11 ($38,127.05)
Change Order No. 2 ($29,818.77) | Change Order No. 12 ($38,702.81)
Change Order No. 3 ($10,393.05) | Change Order No. 13 ($4,704.35)
Change Order No. 4 ($9,132.62) | Change Order No. 14 ($107.13)
Change Order No. 5 $3,290.19 | Change Order No. 15 ($201.24)
Change Order No. 6 ($1,035.84) | Change Order No. 16 $3,523.13
Change Order No. 7 ($1,235.41) | Change Order No. 17 $4,568.35
Change Order No. 8 ($945.06) | Change Order No. 18 ($411.81)
Change Order No. 9 ($5,319.71) | Change Order No. 19 ($6,801.49)
Change Order No. 10 $2,450.70 | Change Order No. 20 $8,907.47
Change Orders 1-10 ($91,283.78) | Change Orders 11-20 ($72,056.93)
Total Change Orders 1-20 ($163,340.71)
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $18,180.00 | Payment No. 7 $12,050.35
Payment No. 2 $79,267.50 | Payment No. 8 $11,391.63
Payment No. 3 $40,609.76 | Payment No. 9 $3,738.66
Payment No. 4 $156,541.56 | Payment No. 10 $5,400.00
Payment No. 5 $106,314.93 | Payment No. 11 $12,778.66
Payment No. 6 $208,105.09 | Payment No. 12 $0.00
Total Payments 1-6 $609,018.84 | Total Payments 7-12 $45,359.30
Total Payments 1-10 $654,378.14
Contract Award $902,335.00
Approved Change Orders ($163,340.71)
Adjusted Contract Sum $738,994.29
Less Total Payments $654,378.14
Balance Due $84,616.15




s T

¥ Received %
i
VE %

CERTIFICATE OF ORI GIN AL 2
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project Phases 1 and 2
PROJECT NO: 04-6023 MR!
CONTRACT NO: 2005-176 B Ee? ¥
CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006

Reno

A § s g
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7: Masonry o i Y, 7T :}

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Frazier Masonry Corporation

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

July 18th, 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

| A days from the above date of Substantial Complegio

S-0-HD

Ferzier. MasoveY Chip.
\ 6M DATE

CONTRACTOR B

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession

thereof at 5 PM (time) on I ;t‘ / 8’ 209 & (date).

ﬁw_m [:7{5; . 5-17-08

OWNER BY DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07.



Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

July 28th, 2008

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 7: Masonry

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were twenty change orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1
C.0.#2
C.0.#3
C.0.#4
C.0.#5

C.0.#6
C.0.#7
C.O.#8
C.0.#9
C.0.#10

C.0. #11
C.0.#12
C.0.#13
C.0.#14
C.0. #15
C.0.#16

C.0.#17
C.0.#18

C.0.#19
C.0.#20

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Adjust discrepancies in Change Orders 1, 2, and 3 and properly account for
return credits and a duplicated invoice.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Supply and install termination metal for thin brick at grade; supply and install
dowels at outside patio per structural requirements.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Allocate clean-up labor cost’s supplied by Carson City.

Remove and reinstall termination strip at grade, Contractor was given incorrect
lay-out by Surveyor.

Adjust the amount for material change order deductions to the Contract.
Amount is agreed upon by Carson City, Metcalf Builders, and Frazier
Masonry. '

Back charge for required slab patch caused by misplaced CMU.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Additional CMU installed to accommodate utility penetrations at exterior
walls, supply and install wire lath at window openings per Price Request 21,
and repair existing jail yard block wall as requested by Sheriff Furlong.



The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($ 163,340.71)



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October 2, 2008
Dept: Contracts

No: 100208

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claimant

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Final Payment & Release of
- Retention '
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008 11,907 .47
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 72,708.68
Contract Amount .$902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -163,340.71
REVISED Contract Amount . $738,994.29
Less Previous Payments -654,378.14
Less This Payment -84,616.15
REMAINING BALANCE s oo 90:00
Total Amount 84,616.15

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#7 WS Frazier\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

4 BOS approved Contingsncy

2 Total changes approved in previous applications
3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Bslance $163,340.71

(Une 1 minus tine 8)

$13,832:37 .. §186,080.55
'$8,907.47 - :$0.00

$22,738.84 $186,080.56

-$163,340.71

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: . PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #7-Frazier Masonry Corporation -~ | Clty of Carson Clty Frazler Masonry Corporation -« - on Young, Constructicn Maniager
{{Project Title: Carson City Sheriff's Department Administratiori Buildin{ Contracts Division - 4850 Joule Street; #A8 -\ 3
Contract Date: July 8, 2006 . "1 3506 Butt Way oo, NV 68502~ ' ~. | 3606 Butt) Way
PaymentNo:. 12 = ) Carson City, NV 88701 L i o : ¢ Carson Clty, NV 89701
Period Through: ___Octobier 16, 2008 776:887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-857:3566.Phone # 775-857-3656 Faxik. .- "| 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knewledge, Information and ballef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $602,335.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been compisted In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that aft amounts have bean pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$183,340.71 were issued and payments recalved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
(Sea Change Order Summary)
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM -$738,004.29 Contractor:  Frazier Masonry Corporation
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $738,094.29 State of: o
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. ) ) ) o ) )
5.1 - 10% of Total Complated To Date $0.00 Subscribed-and sworn:to:before me this: -7 dayefiois - /2008,
OR OR _
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: e AT T
My Commission Expires; -
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $728,994.29
(Line 4 leva e 8.1 and 6.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $654,378:14 }
(Line & from prior Certificate) Notary Starmp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED 8Y PROJECT MANAGER) $84,616.15
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Unedlesa tne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is antitled to payment of tha amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $84,616.15

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named hersin. lssuance, payment and accaptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Qwner or Contractor under this Contract,

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: May 9, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 050908
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
-WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #11
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2008 14,198.51
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($72,708.68) Y (1,419.85)
Contract AMOUNE. ..« . oo e .-$902;335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -172,248.18
REVISED Contract Amount.. .. ... . <:-$730,086,82
Less Previous Payments -641,599.48
Less This Payment -12,778.66
REMAINING BALANGCE - . . ..
Total Amount 12,778.66
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
] i\ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Frepared b)) 1393 5130 /B
i
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City 1d No. 88—6?189
V

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#7 WS Frazier\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS )
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: |PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #7 Frazier Masonry. Corporation City of Carson City Frazl'qr Ma_aonry{Cor’poratlon:’ v J&anouh'g. Construction Manager .
Project Title: Carson Clty Sheriffs Départment Administration Buildin! Contracts Division 4850 Joule Strest, #A8" . . )
Contract Date: duily 8, 2008 - 3506 Butti Way Reno, NV'88502'. . - | 3505 Butti Way
[Payment No.: 1" - Carson City, Nv 89701 o e S | Carson City, Nv 89701
Period Through: Aprii 30, 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-857-3556 Prione # 776-857-3656. Fox# 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the C ‘s kr dg and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $902,335.00 covered by this Appication and Certificate for Payment s been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that alt amounts have been paig by the Cgaggcts
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$172,248.18 were Issued and paymep
{See Change Order Summary)
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $730,086.82 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $727,086.82 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. o
5.4 10.00% 10% of Total Completed To Date $72,708.68 Subscribed and sizpm to before me-thie—ay , 2008:
OR OR /
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public D’& ,.L-d_' ) y
My Commission E 221810
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $654,378.14
(Line 4 less Une 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $641,599.48 SHAWNA PENNINGTON .
(LIne 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp Notary Pubtic-State of Neva
APPT. NO. 0716432
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $12,778.66 My App. Expires December 19, 2010
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $75,708.68
{Line 3 lees fine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the .
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and befief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
%: Contractor Is entitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
“ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS -
AMOUNT CERTIFIED {CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $12,778.66
1 BOS approved Contingency ) »
2 Total changes approved in previous applications 8574080 $178,867.25 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application -$8,091.48. - - $7,213.30 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $13,832.37 $186,080.55
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$172,248.18
8 Contingency Balance $172,248.18 This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus is payable only to the
{Line 1 minus ke 5) Contractor named herein. Ia;suance. payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the -
Owmer or Contractor under this Contract,

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: March 17, 2008
Dept: Contracts

No: 031708

Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
__Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #10
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work tyfrough February 29, 2008 6,000.0¢
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($71,288.83) / (600.00
T i 0. 9902,336.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -165,446.69
REVISED.Contract Amount. ... . ... ... --$736,888.31
Less Previous Payments -636,199.48
Less This Payment -5,400.00
o o$95,288.83
Total Amount 5,400.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. Whitei\

Prepared by/clai

A7/
urnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

2320 3-28 -08

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#7 WS Frazier\Claim.wpd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No. 2005176 WS #7 Frazier Masonry Corporation City of Carson City Fia’ilér-Maign;y Corporation- ) " . {Jon Young, Construction Manager -
Project Title: Carson CitySheriffs Department Administration Bisildin| Contracts Division 4850 Joule'Stiget #A8 - :
Contract Date: July8;2008 .. E " - 13505 Butli Way Reno; NV.'89502.- 3505 Buttl Way
Payment No.: 10 B |Carson City, Nv 89701 ARSI : . oL L /| carson City, NV 89701
[IPeriod Through: February 20, 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-857-3555.Phone # 775-857-3556 Fax #. - | 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bast of the Conpmctor's knowledg and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM - $902,335.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Paypment has w6en completed in with the C Documents;
. - : b for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$165,446.69
(See Change Order Summary)
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $736,888.31
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $712,888.31
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.1 10.00%_10% of Total Completed To Date $71,288.83
OR "OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public& .4 -
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $641,599.48
(Line 4 less fine 5.1 and 5.2)
SHAWNA PENNINGTON
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $636,199.48 Notary Public-State of Nevada
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp. APPT. NO. 071643-2
My App. Explres Dacember 19, 2010
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $5,400.00 .
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $95,288.83
{Line 3 less ine 8) - :
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledg , and bellef the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS )
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $5,400.00
1 BOS approved Contingency .
2 Total changes approved in previ ) $5,740.89_ $178;867.25 By: . Date:
3 Total changes approved this application . $8081.48 - §411.81 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $13,832.37 $179,279.06
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$165,446.69
8 Contingency Balance $165,446.69 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
' (Uine 3 minus kne 5) Contractor named herein. | and p of pay are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: February 7, 2008
Dept: Contracts

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

i

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Karen L. White
Prepared by/claim:

No: 020708
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #9
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work th[ough December 31, 2007 4,154.07
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($70,688.83) / (415.41)
Gontract.Amount... e ~$902,335:00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -165,446.69
REVISED.Contract Amount....... ... . $736,888.31
Less Previous Payments -632,460.82 .
Less This Payment -3,738.66
Total Amount 3,738.66

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

A48 2-29-08

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#7 WS Frazier\Claim.wpd



[PROJECT INFORMATION

CARSON

N CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERT

ol

#lcxr FOR PAYMENT

1 BOS approved Contingency

2 Total changes app inp pp
3 Total changes approved this application
4 Totals

§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance
(Ling 1 minue ne 6)

$165,446.69

Contract No.: _z‘
Project Title: Ca: Bisidin] Contracts Division
Contract Date: s 3505 Buttl Way
Payment No.: Carson City, NV 89701 Carson Clty, NV 88701
Period Through: . 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
The undersigned Contractor ceruﬁes that fo the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $802,335.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Pgyment hge'be D nts;
that alt amounts have been pg r for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$165,446.69 were Issued and paym
(See Change Order Summary)
By:
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $736,888.31 Contractor:
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $706,888.31 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
6 RETAINAGE: Round up. L L
5.1 10.00% _10% of Total Completed To Date $70,688.83 Subscribed ant 1:2008:
OR OR o
52 §% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:&l ¥ T
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $636,198.48
(Line 4 jesa Une 5.t and 6.2}
S SHAWNA PENNINGTON
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ~$632,480:82 e ‘Notary Public-State of Nevada
(Line @ from prior Certlficate) Notary Stamp’ r APPT. NO. 071 543.2
19.201
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $3,738.66 My App. Expires De(:?mb" 19.2010
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $100,688.83
(Une 3 less kne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM_‘ENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as Indicated, the quality of the Work s In d with the C o] and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due,
ICHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS :

$13,832.87 $179,279.08

-$165,446.69

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $3,738.66

By Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the
Contractor named hereln, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: December 7, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 120707
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #8
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through November 30, 2007 12,657.3€
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($70,273.42) ./ (1,265.73,
Confract. Amount. . .$902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -165,034.88
REVISED:Contract-Amount < .-9137,300.12
Less Previous Payments -621,069.19
Less This Payment -11,391.63
REMAINING BALANCE. .. - -
Total Amount |, 11,391.63
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. Whlte \
Prepared by/clmma#ll}/ /I\\h _ / ?'b / / Z / Zg /0 _l—-r
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director | Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd



OWNER:
City of Carson Clty
Contracts Division

{{Contract Date: 3505 Butti Way

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONTRACTO! PROJECT MANAGER

{Line 41eee ne 5.1 snd 6.2)

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

Payment No.: Carson City, NV 86701 Carson Clty, NV 89701
Period Through: N b ; 2 775-887-2077 Fax 8872112 776-887-2077 Fax 887-2113
The undersigned Contractor cartifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledg, information and bellsf the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $902,335,00 coverad by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work,for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$1656,034.88 were issued and payments.repe g gad that the current payment shown herein Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By: 7
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $737,300.12 Contractor:  Frazier Masonry Corgloration
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $702,734.24 State of:
(Continuation Sheet Column M) )
County of:
5 RETAINAGE Round up.
51 1010% 10% of Total Compléted To Date $70,273.42
OR ) OR
52 ;.. 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
My Commission Expires
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $632,460.82

PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $11,391.63
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $104,839.30
(Line 3 sas Ine )
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total ch pproved in p applications

3 Total changes approved this application

4 Totals

5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$165,034.88

8 Contingency Balance
(Line 1 minus ine 6)

$165,034.98

$13,832.37 $178,867.25

SHAWNA PENNINGTON
Notary Public-State of Nevada
) APPT. NO. 071643-2

My App. Expires December 19, 2010

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager cartlfies to the Owner that to the bast of tha Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and belief the
Work has progresaed as Indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor I8 entitled to payment of the amount certifled as the current payment due.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $11,391.63

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construcﬂon'Manager

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM

FORM

Date: November 14, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 111407

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

A

Propared by/clainght /
(N

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number ~Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #8 Cd
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 31, 2007 13,389.2¢
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($69,007.69) (1,338.93
Contract AMOUNL. . . . -.cov st 990233500
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -173,126.36
EVISED. Contract 729:208.64
Less Previous Payments -609,018.84
Less This Payment -12,050.35
REMAINING BALANGE $108,139.4¢
Total Amount 12,050.3¢

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
. of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

J47L ]l [BoloF-

Carson City Id No. 88-600018¢

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd



e e

CARSOH CITY CONIRACTS '

OWNER °

Coyot Coon G2
Comracts Divisio

3505 Boxl Way
Carscn City, v 83201
7758822077 Fax 8572112

A ———

2 NEY GBS BY APPROVED CHAXSECROER
(509 Chaco Codar Sunan)

3 AOFISTER CORTRAGCT S

4 TOTAL OOAFLESED TO DATE
{ContSrambion Steet Ceamm il

S RETANMGE: Rouwng@

S1___ $D00% W% 0nTex Conphend To Oae
oR

s2 5% of Tetel Conpintad To Dt

& TOTAL EARNED LESS RETARIGE
e dimein S S

7 LESS PREVIOIS CERTRISATES FOR PAYMENT
Qe & from pricr Certtficxte) .

& CURRON PAYMENT OUE (SERTFIED BY PROJECT MAAGER)

9 BALANSE TO FRaSH, IMCLUOTHG RETANAGE
Crw3esed)

5902,835.00
$173,12636

$729,203,84

S0 07558

$69.007.88
.00
$21,039.19

$e09,018.84

$H12050.38

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYBENT
CONTRACTOR:

1. ‘ Notary Public-State of Nevada

X 4
i 1y App. Expires Decombe 19,2010

SHAWNA PENNINGTON
APPT, NO. 0716432

ORI SUMMARY

1 BOS apprved Candngency

2 TOrE RCRas S0PONG I crovions apoicaion
2 Yoo es apsroved this appiestzn

& Totaia

5 RET CHANGE BY ARPROVED CHARSE CRDERS

€ Contapaccy Bafance
o3 Dinsdre )

Page{ ol

JATZPIJI-LINTT €A:QA A _T7_-TT

Arrmnson

occelcoc! !

77C-1

TRARI

com_J



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 12, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 101207
Vendor Number 15346
Name | FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #7" &)
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work /through September 30, 2007 231,227.88
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($67,668.76)'/ (23,122.79)
Contract Amount... $902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -172,817.99
REVISED.Contract-Amount...... ... s DRS04
Less Previous Payments -400,913.75
Less This Payment -208,105.09
REMAINING BALANG $120498.17
Total Amount 208,105.09

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L\

Prepared by/cla.im#:k/

Angfew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

ot Joleslo

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd

[



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PROJEGT INFORWATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
C Ro. 2005178 WS &7 Fraior Mavanty Corpecation Ciy of Carson C3y Fraxlor Mesonty Qarparatisn Jen Young, Censtusfon Haspa
Projost Tita: Carson Clty Sherr’s Depariment Adn'nistratixn Butlk] Contracts Division 4830 Joude Street, BAB
Cantract Dstec July 6 2300 8505 Bust Way Reno, NV B9502 3505 B.Mi\Yey
Paymerit No.: 6 Carsen Clty, KV 89704 Carson Cty, N\' 69701
Peciad Througic Sephaydar 30, 2007 TT5-887-2077 Fax 387.2112 T75-857.3555 Phoos £ 775-357-3558 Faoi # 775-887-2077 Fax B87-2112
The undacs{zned Cenractar catifias that 13 tha best atthe Cotrastor's inosiacpe, infocmation and balief the \Wock
1 ORISINAL CONTRACT SUKM $902,335.00 cavered by ths Appieation avd Oanﬁﬁm for Pamen‘ms hoan compleoed 11 acoordansa with tha Contract Dacumsnts;
that &2 gmdunts have bean pad by 0 s ih previzas Appiizatian and Certificats far PRymstt
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $172,817.89 workr luue&ud paypeRYfecejladpdTSeh 213 theff the curent paymant ahzan harelr 15 naw dua
{Sae Chage Order Summary) /
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUN $729,517.01 Canfracton szler Mas:mry Con pAa
0
& TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $576,887.60 State o: }\X\ﬁ.\!&d()\
(Cantinuatisn Shee! Colrw 18) -
comyor WO |
5 RETAIRAGE Rowid up . L
s 10.0355 10% of Tata) Compiated To Dara $67.688.76 Subsceibad and dayof £ ! iQf Z{ , 2007,
OR OR ,\d
52 5% of Total Complstad To Deta $0.00 Notary Public: ﬂU W Fl> P
: WCommissiunE}m@% \3\ \q' l~0
B8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAIRAGE 3608,018.84
JUrw £ bobs kva RS v 8.2
SHAWNA PENNINGTON
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $400,913.75 ), Notaty Public-State of Nevada
(Lits € freonprice Certificsts) : Noba:y Starp C~-'4 4PET, NO. o7 16432 0
o pecember 19, 20t
B CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MAKAGER) $208, $05.09 RGEZE wy app. Bpiet D et
B BUWANCE TOFINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $120,488.17
kw Feee tor B)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
I mscocdadas with tha Ceamiract Dosumects, based ort cors9 osenations and the dsta cenprising this apRizatia; the
Brojast Manager cariffes & the Comer that {o s best of tha Projst Managar's Rnewledge, infoemslian, a+d batief the
'Work s progressed as ingieetod, the qualky of the V/eck Is in adsardanos with fie Conrzst Documents, awd thz
Cromtracior is etited to payenent of the ameutosrtited as the ouent: paymer; dus,
SHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADOMONS DEDUSTIONS .
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYRENT DUE): $208,105.09
1 BOS appeoved-Contingensy i
2 Tetsl changss appvzed [ previous apptcations $5.740.89  $173,854.53 By: Date:
3 Total chanyes apecoved this apgiicstion $0.00 $4.704.35 Jon Young, Constasstion Manager
4 Tolals $5,740.88 $178,558.83
5 NET CHRNSE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORCERS -$172,857.99
8 Cantinpay Selance $172,847.99 Tis Cectifizate Is nes nagosatia. Tha AMOURT CERTINED a3 tha curat paymenl s is payabls oy ¥ the
) [ 1etin b 5y Cortradior nemed haraln. Issuensa, payment and acoepiano of payment: ara withl pre)1J1oe B ay rights of the
g Oane or Oantractdr undar giis Corvast,

Page1off

%‘( &‘f‘éé"{;

§ @y
0CT 1 8 72>
Reno

%

Aluose)] I8Tzelg-W0odd 22:40 L0 .,-LT-B1

9G5EL585LL

Zoad Seg-1-

409-1



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: July 18, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 071807

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L)

Prepared by/claimiﬁbj

Gl

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Compiete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 ‘| Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #5
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for worklthrough February 2, 2007 118,127.70
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($44,545.97)‘/ (11,812.77)
CONract AIMOUNE ..o oo b i s oo 9902, 339,00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -39,144.21
REVISED.Contrack Amount ... ... o oo $863,19079
Less Previous Payments | -294,598.82
Less This Payment -106,314.93
BALANGE . .. . i, cosiint v 1 $462,271,04
Total Amount 106,314.93

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

595F  Flzrlo*

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminPrivate\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd /



page 2

000-000-00000

35A

JUL 19,2007 09

)

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS i

g APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENY
OJECT INFCRMATICH CWNER: CONTRACTOR:

PRCJECT MANAGER:
Cxract Ne.: 20C5178 /55 X7 Fraxuf “4usswy Corporatian Clty of Carsonn Cly Fregier Masany Corporatan s Yaumg Constrction Idaragar
krciact Tide Cerson City Basriifs Ceparivnanl Adwin simation Buidl Conracs Division 4ESC Snde Syeel iS58
Canirsct Dols: Jiry 8, 2008 3505 Buts Way Reno, Y BXe 3505 DM Way
Paymem Ne* § Camss Cly, N 85704 Caryon TRy, NV #9701
Pattod By oud Jurgiary 31, 2007 T75-857-2077 Fzx 387-2112 Y75-251-3555 Prna @ 775-857-3556 Fax @ YTS-837-2077 Fax 887-2112
T n3arsigned Cootracion eaetfias het 12 fe bast o” e Cororatitr s anowadge. rrormetion 31d befal the WWark
1 OR SINAL CONTRACT SuM $602,338.00 coverod by 2¥s Appicain and Carticate fur Fayrant has been canmgisies b1 acsodares With #4 COmnazt Socumans;
that &'l amounms heea Leen ekl &y the Coraacisy fer work h 5 evous Applicalicn and Ceticase for Peymert
2 NET CHAKGE BY APPROVEL CHANGE ORCER -$386.144.21 wereissusd znd py; cmpen & the cuirerz pmymend shoar: hereln & now 3.0 _
(Sew Change Ordar Sumeury) . Iz .
| By YXoedls - \cwcj\ar
3 ATJUSTED CONTRATT SW/ 3863.190.79 Cantractor  Frazisr Masonry - M
. ) y c .
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $445,450.72 State of: L,'L,L\,ﬂd.a
{Cuminuation Shast Cokumn M) : ~ A~ A
3 County o -\,\,O.-u‘ CL .
i B RETAINASE- Round 22 :
s 10.30% 13% of Tutal Complabed To Date §44,545.67 Subseribed and ym Yo befare me tis kS
Ox OR <% Y
52 5% of Take* Campieted To Dals $549 Aofary Publie &
6 TOTAL EARNSD LESS RSTANASE $4D1.513.76
O e dnarRaBIgub .
7 LESS PREVIC\S CER™F GATES FOR PAYWERT $294,596.62 SHAWNA PENNINGION )
(Unn § Ywn p-icr Cadicels) By Stamp Notary Public-S:ate of Nevada
I — . 5 o ac PPT. NO. 071643-2
9 CURAEN" PAYMENT OUE [CERTFIED BY PROJETY IAANACER) $105,34.83 ;> Ny App, Expices December 19, 2010
9 PALANGE TO AHSH, INCLUDING RETANAGE $£52 277 €4
e B e
X sPROJECT MANASER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYM=NT
! | v zzcatdanse win Pk Corrac Documerss, BBsec or 5-ske oberrvatons end tha data comprising &is apptceson; the
' Project Atanaper cecifies 15 tha Owmer Biat o the bast of e Preec] Nanzger's Kaowiedge, fermation, and bakal x
Work M progrEsssd 35 c1acasd. e qualy of #e Werd s by eccordancs with e Conva Cocumats, and the:
Tom-acior 3 ared 0 paymand of the ameint cxeilfied as tra Sumers payrsan! Ao,
CHANCE ORDER SLMMARY ACCINIOMS OEDUCTICNS
4 ANOUNT CERTFIED {CURRENT PAYIMENT DUE}: $106,314.93
1 BOS mopreved Ceting ey q
2 Tolal changyes appcyso a povioss apsicains $5.00 $0.00 By: Date. 1
3 Tolalchangxa eppcved 316 Zppicaton $0.D0  $33.144.21 +on Yourg. Conwructlion Manager
4 Totaly $0.0 339.144.21
& NET SHAMSE BY APPROVED CHANG E ORDERS -$38,144.21
6 Cossnpency Salace $38,144.21 This Ceri¥icate s nal negetiatle Tha ARRO: \T GERTIFIED as the cuma paymard dud s payabie only & 1w
Qs  risemira & Ceatrecls* ramad heren. leaanc, saymert and acceglancs of payrisnl-ae wihe.X prejudcs 0 ary Agris ol s
Page 1 of1

CTTZLRRSLL XV pE:0L LO0Z/RT/LO

SHUOM D)1dld 0D

200



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: January 22, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 012207
Vendor Number 15346
Name | FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description , Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #4
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through December 31, 2006 173,935.07
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($32,733.20) (17,393.51)
Contract Amount o $902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -39,144.21
REVISED Contract Amount . $863,190.79
Less Previous Payments -138,057.26
Less This Payment -156,541.66
REMAINING BALANCE $568,591.97
Total Amount 166,541.56

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White 1-\

Prepared by/claiml%_/

G

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

S 220

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

\DSENPrivate\Users\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: |PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005—176 WS #7 Frazier. Masonry COrporauon ~ ='| City of Carson City 'Jon Younu. Construcﬂon Manager.
Project Title: Carson Cxty ‘Sheriffs Dapartment ‘_ mlnlstraﬂon Bulldln Contracts Divislon
Contract Date: July 8 2008 . S 3505 Butti Way 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 4 - et N T . + | Carson City, NV 88701 I Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: Dege_l_ngor 31,2008, e | 7758872077 Fax 867-2112 775:657-3655 Phone # 775-857-3556, Fax #. | 775-887-2077 Fax 8872112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the COnlractor's knowledge, lnlormaﬂon ang belisf the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $902,335.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Pay has been leted in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contract previous Application and Certlficate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$39,144.21 were Issued and pay 2 @ current payment shown herain Is now due.
{See Change Order Summary)
By /UL A
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $863,190.79 Contractor: Frazier Masonry Corporatltfﬁ
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $327,332.02 State of:
{Continuation Shest Column M)
County of:
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. _
5.1 - -10.00%. 10% of Total Completed To Date $32,733.20 -2007.
OR OR )
5.2 . 5% of Total Complated To Date $0.00 Notary Public: .
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $2904,598.82
(Line 4 loss line 5.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT T §138,057.26" \ MICHELLE CHRISTY
(Line 6 from prior Certlficate) Notary Stamp ™ : A Notary Public-State of Nevada
ro" APPT. NO. 08-1091565-1
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $156,541.56 27 My App. Bxpites Septembaer 28, 2010
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $568,591.97
(Line 3 lesa e 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documants, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that o the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and belisf the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $166,541.56
1 BOS approved Contingency .
2 Total changes approved in previous applications <o 80000 -$0.00 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application - Taes 2 $0:00° $39 144:21. Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $39,144.21
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$39,144.21
8 Contingency Balance $39,144.21 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
{Line 1 minus line 5) Contractor named herein. ssuance, payment and accap'ance of payment are without prajudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



CARSON CITY

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that

the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White "l
Prepared by/claimaﬁ;) %ﬁ

CLAIM FORM
Date: December 14, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: . 121406
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 ' Payment #3
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through November 30, 2006 45,121.95
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($15,339.70) (4,512.19)
Contract Amount . $902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +00
REVISED Contract Amount $902,335.00
Less Previous Payments -97,447.50
Less This Payment -40,609.76
REMAINING BALANCE $764,277.75
Total Amount 40,609.76

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

/2./29 loe

N

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Diréctor

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

I\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page 1 of 1

~ |OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
" | City of Carson City Fnzler Masonry COrpora!lon B Jon Younq COnuructlon Manager
Project Title: Contracts Division 4850 Joulo Straat. #AB R
Contract Date: 3505 Butti Way Ren NV 59502 E . "1 3505 Buttl Way
f{Payment No.: 3 : Carson Clty, NV 88701 Lo . ;| Carson City, Nv 88701
Period Through: ___Novi 30,2008 . 1775-887-2077 Fax 867-2112 775-‘857-3555 Phone# 775-657-3566 Fax#. . . |775-867-2077 Fax 867-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and betief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $902,335.00 coverad by this Application and Certificate for P has been cc din 1o with the Contract Documents;
. that all amounts have been pald by the COnlrcto or work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 ware issued and paymants 4 afid that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
’ By: : :
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $902,335.00 Contractor: Frazler Masnry Corpratlon
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $153,306.95 State of: N€Md4
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of: Clam . o :
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. . b
5.1 ... - 1600%. 10% of Total Completed To Date $15,339.70 Subscribed and sworn to before me this., 3 I '
OR A
62 _ 5% of Total G To Date $0.00 Notary Public:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $138,057.26
{Lin® 4 less line 6.1 and 6.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $97,447.50 "
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary:Stamp MICHELLE CHRISIY
# B4 Notary Public-State of Nevag.
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $40,609.76 y APPT. NO. 06-109158-1
37 September -
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $764,277.75 MYADD. Elpllﬂ g 28. 200
{Une 3 lsas line 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ‘
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicatad, the quality of the Work Is In d with the Ci Documents, and the
Contractor Is antitied to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS .
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $40,609.76
1 BOS approved Contingency o . .
2 Total changes approved in previous applications $0:00 - - '$0.00 By: " Date:
3 Total changes approved this application -$0.00 . " -$0.00 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00 . :
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
8 Contingency Balance $0.00 This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the
(Line 1 minus Line 6) Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of paymsnt are without prejudice to any r!ghts of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: December 6, 2006
Dept: Contracts
No: 120606
Vendor Number 15346
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2 '
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 31, 2006 88,075.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($10,827.50) (8,807.50)
Contract Amount = , .-$902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +00
REVISED Contract Amount .$902,335.00
Less Previous Payments -18,180.00
Less This Payment -79,267.50
REMAINING BALANCE - L $804,887.50
Total Amount 79,267.50

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.

out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

V GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Karen L. White § _

Prepared by/claim: ﬂ \\ Z¢g 6 / 2 / /5 /Ob

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

\DS ENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd /




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

l . __APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER;: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-176 WS #7 Frazier Masonry Corperation City of Carsen City Frazler Masonry Corgoration ) - -'| Jon Yeung; Construétion Maneger
Project Title: Carsen Clty Shetiff's Department Administration Bulldln Cantracts Division 4850 Joule Street, #A6 ) ’ ’ ) :
Cantract Date; July 8, 2008 . 3505 Butti Way Reno, NV 89502 B : : {35086 Butll Way
Payment No.: 2 Carson City, NV 88701 _ | carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: Qctober 31, 2006 " {775-887-2077 FM-2112 775-857-8555 Phone # 775-557-3556 Fax# ) 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
Tha undersigned Contractor ceruﬂes that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge Information and befief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $902,335.00 covered by this Application and Certiflcate for Payment has been complated in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that all amounts have bsen pald by the Contractor for work for which pravious Application and Certlficate for Payment

{Une 1 minus tne 5)

2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were issued and payments recei d that the current payment shown herein Is now due,
(See Change Order Summary)
By: ¢ .
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $902,335.00 Contractor: Frazier Masonry Ofrporation
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $108,275.00 State of. N Wé_;
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of: M v d K_
5 RETAINAGE: Round up.
5.1 10.00%_10% of Totat Completed To Date $10,827.50 Subseribed and sworn to before'me this %"’“ day of I\) o Vméef 2006. -
OR ’ OR ) ,
52 : 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: %/(/M . )
' ’ My CO@ﬁsion Expires: / 2€¢ /10
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $97,447.50
(Line 4 loss fno 8.1 and 5.2) .
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $18,180.00 i
{Line & from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp g MICHELLE CHRISTY
7 ¥ Notary Public-State of Nevada
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $79,267.50 Y APPT. NO. 06-109155-1
*My App. Expires Soptember 28, 2010
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $804,887.50 - s
(Lina 3 leas lins 6)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documenta, based on on-site obsarvations and the data compriging this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that fo the best of the Project Managar's knowledge, information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUI ERTIFIED (CURREQ/T PAYMEZT DUE): $79,267.50
1 BOS approved Contingency a_/ f/o &
2 Total changes approved in previous applications $0.00 $0.00 By:
3 Total changes appraved this application $0.00 $0.00 0 . Jon Young, (‘ésvlf uctloWanager
4 Totals $0.00 $0.00
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
G Contingency Balance $0.00 This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due |s payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 0f 1




CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: September 13, 2006
Dept: Contracts

No: 091306

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

_—Karen L. W]'ute

Andrew Bumham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number / (5 34
Name FRAZIER MASONRY CORPORATION
Address 4460 RIVIERA RIDGE AVENUE
City, State & Zip LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #7 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through August 31, 2006 20,200.00
330-0000- ZoKp - 3 100 RETENTION HELD ($2,020.00) (2,020.00)
Contract Amount . -:$902,335.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +00
REVISED Contract Amount -..$902,335.00
Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -18,180.00
REMAINING BALANCE $864,155.00
Total Amount 18,180.00

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Jod.2 9/22oc

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

I\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriffs Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Frazier WS #7\Claim.wpd




@002/002

FRAZIEK MASUNKY NV

Ve 452 vUgy

V.14 ras

V37 1%, VYD

CC Dev. Services @oo2/003

08/13/2006 07:58 FAX

CARBON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

N CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER: |
: 2006-170 W7 Frazies Mayonry Corpareton City of Carsan Ciy FoarMasonty Carporafian Jon Young, Cometructon Marper
Tia: Curson Cty EherifTa Dspavtrmant Adinin Bufidn Canbmcts Dhisian 4850 Jousls Siruat, FAD
niact Dot Julyd, 2008 T a6 butti Wy Renn, NV 68512 2205 Buttl Wy
FPyrai o 1 Garwon Clty, Nv E8701 ) Carson City, NV 65701
Prariod Thmughe Augur1 35, 208 T75-857-2077 Fax 6672112 T15-857-3555 Pharm # Y75-857-4558 Fa I . |7r-887-2077 Faw 8872512
The undaraignad Conimcior aatifive. Fxu bo ¥ beet of th Canimeors Knowiedon, Inforeaion mid bilel L Work
1 ORKIINAL OCONTRACT SUM $602.336.00 caverd by Lhis Arpication mod Carilicaln T Pownont has bean oongietnd by accordance with tve Contredt Dacuments:
ol ol et hay o boon peid by S Cortrmoiar Koy wark bor which previous Applcation mnd Centfiarts fox Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $0.00 were Saauad wnd prycrerds racaved tvm!m\ <vermar; 2 tiad Lo cumen peymant shown hansin ia now dus.
([Sos Changa Qv Sumenary)
By: Dedlree. Wal
3 ADUUSTED CUNTRACT SUM $6802,335.00 Confractnr.  Frader Mesanry Corporation
[}
4 TOTAL COMPLETEQ TO DATE %20,200.00 Swect NeAada
{Contiramtan Shoul Cotunn M) i
Cowntyof. O] AWl
5 REFTANAGE Roundup
51 40.00% %% of Toll Carpisted Ta Dets $2,020.00 Subscribed and swom to bafors me this 1 H dayof sCP‘f‘ | 2008.

OR OR

5 NET CHAMGE BY ARPROVED CHANGE ORDERH

€ Contingancy Bancs
Unineeg

$0.00

0.0

52 5% of Toinl Campiated To Dala $0.00 Hotary Pubiic: KLQLU/A éhM’\M
! " My Commétaion Expires: qf}
& TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $18,180.00 awol
(U {lom kw4t edE D - D bt o0 o, Lot Lol Lo
Notary Publis - State of Nevaday
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT so.0 : County of Clark :
(. Yo pior Crthcat) ey Stamp KELLEY SKINMER £
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $18.160.00 1y Appointment Expires :
................ >
© BALANCE TO FINSH, INCLUDING REFANAGE $BBA 1£5.¢0
13 us e gy
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FUR PAYMENT
I nccardancs wih te Cerdracl Documants, besed n en-ia ctugrvaliona and the dals somprising Ry apolization; the
Freject Mamsger cartifan {0 the Orwnor s 10 £12 bastof 1ha Froject Mdragar's Rnowledge, Sskmaticr, i balisf fre
Wish he progressad es mdcalad, o qualty of tha Work b In scatrdance with the Qonect Dociar.sqts, and the
Conly b aniiad in g Lot in smourd ouctited e @12 currenl pyrmnt dua,
ORDER SUNMARY ADDITIONS CEDUETIONS
AMOU TWIED (CURRENT P NT DUE): $18,160.00
1 BOS appaovad Contngency i , 7//17(/g<p
2 Total charges saprtved in pesvious spyiications 30.00 - $0.00 BY/ -, Dater
3 Total charges spproved s sppllaation 30.00 $0.00 Jon Young, Constryton h%er
4 Tolin .00 $0.00/ /

Thia Ceriiflzate (v nof regallsbic, The AMOLUNT CERTEFIED B e qurent payment due ks payebie oty Io b

mmwmmnohmh.hmnu.,‘ & accapt ol nf & without prejudita b sy rghts of he
Cwraf ¢r Cantreghor under tis Coninect

Faga1of1




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson Clty Sheriff's Department Adminlstration Building Projact
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7. CHANGE ORDER NO. 20

The Coniractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provislons of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Additional course of block at Adine and 1-Line, amounting to 260 additlonal units. Sections of footing were lowered to accommodate the structural requirements for sewer drainage plping that
penetrated the building. See attached letter from MBI dated 5/3/07, item 7008.01 Revised.

ltem #2: Supply and install wire lath and thin-sat at each exterior CMU window opening per Price Request #21. Work was dons to vastly enhance weatherproofing at window openings.

ltem #3: Repair existing wall at exterior jail yard. Work requested by Sherlff Furlong.

Item #1 Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 8,907.47

ltem #1: Increases/ Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 |
S8 =

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (SuliBrBerna ) ] ) 7"& 24’56;

3 Contract Sum prior fo this Change Order: ) $ %35,086:63 31} 30.58(0

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 890747 3 29

5  Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order: ) $ 738,994.10 :}.3@944

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the confract: N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days o complete the contract; N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for alf Iabor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all Indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Carson City Frazler npy Corporati Metcglf Builders, Inc. Ganthn
y: Wg%/ﬁ‘ By: * ;ﬂ% By: .,,,,77;..\9 %‘“Zr
</

B
::l ‘Name: // WA'% Printed Namezm ol K. V‘A‘U(a{'\'kl Pg'%iy/??]:‘ﬁ /?7-/)-: Siem, i lame!
o

z . ‘_'ZE Title: L—:LM Tite: TIE %( )
/DZt:Z j Date: 8\%0® Datec:/ 75 Date: 7,,,“%:?/
G-508 5/18/°8 /o2

ORTGINAL |



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Bullding Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No, 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 19

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the followng changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the proVisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This change order is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materials involiced on 2/28/08, 3/12/08, and 3/13/08. L/W
Justification: NRS : W
Requested By: CC 4;5_
item #1 Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 6,801.49) ( /4’ Z '
ltem #1: Increases/ Decreases / Does ot change the Contract Term by: N/A ' calendar days
SUMMARY q

s . . v ) -
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00

6 Lo

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 165,446.88) \\D v
3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 736,888.12
4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: . (3 6,801.49) /
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 730,088.63
6  Original number of calendar days o complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for alf labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Frazier Masonry Co i Metcalf Builders, Inc. ' A )
By: f y By: _ N / Pl - y
/4

Printed Name:‘a iOk K Vﬂlﬂmn D_dD lj‘a/me:l y AR Zo ] e s
Tile: t‘LM Title:
Date: . Date:

Arq b o / [ L{/ oF

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Euilding Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO, 18

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following chariges to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This change order is issued for a required slab patch in ha!l 134 due to misplaced CMU. CMU was remaved leaving an uneven surface that Contract Flooring floated for an even surface.

Requested By: CM

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: $ 412,00
ltem #2: Account for a nineteen cent mistake on Change Order #6
Requested By: Carson City
ltem#2: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 19
ltem’s #1 and #2 Decrease the Contract Sum by: & 411.81)
ltem’s #1 and #2: Increase / Decrease / Doas not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY 6@
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 .3\)(
. 3 \bq)

Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 165,035.07)

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 737,200.83

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 411.81}

Revised Contract Sum Including this Change Order: $ 736,888.12

COriginal number of calendar days to complete the contract:
Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complets the contract:
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

© 0 ~NO O WN

N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Coﬁtracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for ail labor,
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS
City of Qarson City

CONTRACTOR

Date: %3 /o 2

s

Printed Name: ZOVCL( K ) \/M \/\V\Prth‘e’d,y/a?

Title: G;UZ,VLQ,VCLQ

equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and afl indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

ARCHITECT

CONSTRUCTION MANAG
i anthner Me) ’ LLC

Y. Title: 7
lDate:///{/égv

~ ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Projact
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 17

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This change order is issued to adjust the amount for material change order deductions to the Contract.

Justification: Amount of overcharge to the Contract is agreed upon by Carson City, Metcalf Builders, and Frazier Masonry.

Requested By: CM

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

$ 4,568.35
item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: . N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00
2  Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 169,603.42) A C?) L03.23 S r/) €O |~/ %
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 732,731.58
4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 4,568.35 12
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 73729093 -33% 300~
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Frazier Masonry Ci W Metcalf Builders, Inc.
: By: : 3 T T
¢ h . 9, 277
: o i

Printed Name: KOVl | \AUGEWL
mie: SEpoERAC HUaL.

Date: l B C) D7

ORIGINAL

202




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sherif's Department Administration Building Project
Project No. 04-6023
CHANGE ORDER NO. 16

Contract No. 2005-176
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This change order is issued to remove and re-install metal termination strip and thin brick on the north and south sides of the building.

Justification: Contractor given incorrect layout by Lumos and Associates for brick termination at grade.

Requested By: CM

tem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 3,523.13

ftem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY ﬂ
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00

" Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:
Revised number of days to complete the contract:
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O O ~NOO A WN

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:
Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

($ 173,126.55)
S 72920846

2
(52
$ 3,523.13

$ 732.731.58'4"}/ ‘/

N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days
Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts,
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS
City of

Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect,

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

uilders, Inc.

ARCHITECT
Ganthner Melby LLC

Frazier Mgsonry qupo tion
Printed Name: / (/\/an 'V\ Pritfed Name:
TN BT

Title: !

Date: \ \,

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS : SEP 2 8 2007
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project ﬁ E( \ .
Contract No. 2005-178 Project No. 04-6023 .
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 15

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Allocate cost of clean-up labor for the month of July that Carson City provided. Cost incurred by Owner is divided evenly among the fourteen Contractor's that worked throughout July.
Justification: Special Condition requirement for “daily clean-up.”

Requested By: CC

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ] 201.24)

item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY \2

1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 qus -~

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 172,925.31) l

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 729,409.69

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: 3 201.24)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 729,20845 ],4

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid untii signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect,

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment o perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRAC CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Frazier Masonry Corporatio Metcalf Builders, Inc.

Printed Name: £/ g K Viaw camd Pgi_lead/\hin;; -
Title: GEREIA_ [Mivsemwt  THe: s

Dgte: ) !S 2 ng | Date: /0//-7/&—7 Date:/o/( ’)/9 9

ORIGINAL;




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 14
The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: /ra/p
ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to adjust Change Order 13 Invoice #185515696. ' '
Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC q/
ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 107.13)
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY ’ q@
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 946\
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 172,818.18) \
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order; $ 729,516.82
4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 107.13)
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : $ 72940959
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS ‘
ity of Carsoff Ci

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Frazier Masonry(:%moraﬁ Metcalf Builders, Inc.

ARCHITECT

e

By: By:

Printed Name: 2aA_ ¥ Va A 74 Printed Name:
Tile: CEU St [P iwvntsE Title:

ate’ )G/&)} ij Date: /2> /7/¢’7 Date: , o /( 7/9 Y4 Date: ?//&é?

ORIGINAL



— e - . e e WA

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 13

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1. This Change Order Is Initiated to secure sales tax on material invoiced on 7/10/07 through 7/31/07.
Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

ltem #1: Decrease§ the Contract Sum by: ($4,704.35) %

“d
ltem #1. Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days ?) \\ /
L -
SUMMARY ) !af)
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 6\ lz '
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 168,113.83) (lb
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: . $ 73422147
4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 4,704.35) ot
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: s 7aestese- F2A 51F
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar da
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

City of Carsor/ Ci . Frazier Masen aflon Metcalf Builders, Inc.
g By: %" . Byzwgz

Printed Name: YNDR.AL AL VAUGHW Printed Name:
et DO THA» T
Title: Title:
e 5™ '

Dateg /3& / O a | Date: .15 01 Date: AV/ 2- / )

ARCHITECT

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

_ CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

The Conlractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Orderis initiated to secure sales tax on material involced on 6/18/07 and 6/29/07.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: cC : / W
tem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ‘ ($38,702.81) 2. é)

ltem #1; Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days / 2,55 q

SUMMARY ‘ 9%
1

Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 q MO
]

(&

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders; (3 129,411.02)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 772,923,908 3 {o
4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (8 38,702.81) 3“/’ ZZ) ——
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ #F22T7 ? ]

€  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: ’ Unchanged

Not valld until signed hy Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhéad, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACT: CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
i Frazier Maso Metgalf Builders, In. _ Ganthner Melb».LC
By: / By: _
. . f .
Pnntedcl\ja\r:: ﬁL ﬁ.,\,%(j P teway;e. o - %’ ey
Title: (= Title:
A2

: .
s, 5~ Date: - i-077 Date:,) //3/07

- C



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 11

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax on material invoiced on 5/2/07 and 5/15/07.

Justification: NRS
Requested By: CC
ltem #1. Decreases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: thereases+Deereases/ Does not change the Contract Term by:

oy

5 L/ {?
(338,127.05) \bﬂﬁw nq/
257

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days'to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O o ~NODODOPAE, N

£
$ 902,335.00 é‘iﬁb

($ 91,283.97)
$ 811,051.03

(5 38,127.05) 4)&
$ 772.923.98 / +12, 4z

N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days

Unchanged 0T

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all abor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

Frazier Masonry Corporation
B zM

Title: (5 M4
Date: (D'RA0-C7

Printed Name: KO2AL K. VAUSHW

ARCHITECT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metgalf Builders, Inc.

Printed Name: ) y
0BT T T
Title:

Rl
Date: é/(s/a;y

Cr#
Date:‘o/l )/o 5

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope 6f Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: .

Item #1: This Change Order is to supply and install termination metal for thin brick at grade per C|anf|cat|on #22. - . $2,014.08
Justification: Architectural element to termination of thin brick. . o - .

Item #2: Supply and install additional floor dowels at outside patio, per structural requurements S . $ 436.62
Justification: Tie patio slab to building structure. : o

Items #1 and #2: Increases the Contract Sum by: e : N - $.2,450.70

ltems #1 and #2: |lnereases+Beereases/ Does not change the Contract Term by: - S oo o NIA . calendar days
SUMMARY ) . 4’6\

1 Original Contract Sum .. $ 902,335.00 é aq, -

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ’ ) {$ 93,734.67) 5

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: : . ’ - ~$ .808,600.33.

4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: ~$ 1245070

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: © - % 81105103 o

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . : N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: ) : . - NIA calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: . Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Frazier Masonry Cogporatio . Metcalf Builders, Inc. : GanthnerM
By:W y By: 9 y
R 4 U r /
E Vauona

Printed Name: K& P“ré?_to d Name#_ - .
% L/ 0 yr~y
Title: £ EKNSTtb PO eetl Tmz /
' tdi

Date: & ~1LZ -7 Date: by /»’ L{ A 7

ORIGINAL

)



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project . .
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to'the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax on material invoiced 1/26/07, 1/29/07, 4/18/07, 4/20/07, 4/23/07, and 4/24/07.
Justification: NRS

Requested By. CC | | ) ) ) ,cﬁ/ | @/
‘5""? 240

tem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: . L ($5,319.71)

Item #1: Jrereases+Bocreaces/ Does not change the Contract Term by: _ U NIA calendar days ™ .
SUMMARY ) m

1 Original Contract Sum © .+ $ 902,335.00 @6 MA/

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: o ($ -88,414.96) s

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ‘ $ '813,920.04

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: : o $ (5,319.71)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : $ 808,600.33

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: .+ NA . calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: : T i N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: . NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: © Unchanged

] Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materiats, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Frazig oFporgHbn Metcalf Builders, Inc.
BY: By:? % 9 A
- &,
ed Name:

ARCHITECT

Printed Name: enC L. VRUGH] P 4 ,
Title: G‘p\ 13;0/ ii]ﬂr’T%'-(/""

C*n
Date: LD : 90 0‘7 Date: 6/7’(7/37

ORIGINAL:




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax on material invoiced 4/3/07,
Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($945.06) f /@
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days ‘ {ﬂ
SUMMARY 4“

1 Original Contract Sum ) $ 902,335.00 1\» q

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ‘ $ 87,469.90)@ I

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 814,865.10 -

4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $  (945.06)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: : $ 81392004 2%

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . N/A lendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: .Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architept. _ _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR ’ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Frazig| sopsy Carporatio Metcalf Builders, Inc.

i Printed Name: 4<OPAC . Vauﬁl’\n p¥hted Name:

Printed Name:

. . ,977 e? \'77 L/o a
g&*‘%ﬁﬂﬂ Title: 6,0_,(\0{&0 MV ‘(ri:; - o 4
Dat%IQ}Qij Date: 45()0’7 Date: ;/0 ‘7/9 7

oTGNAL



A

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project

Contract No. 2005-176
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7

Project No. 04-6023
CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order Is initiated to secure sales tax on material invoiced 3-26-07 and 3-27-07

Justification: NRS

L)

Requested By: CC
Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($1235.41)
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days é\ g,z /
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00 59
Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 86,234.49) 6'0
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 816,100.51
Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: $ (123541) .

Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:
Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:
Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W 00 N W

$ 81486510 3"'%5 /2)

- N/IA calendar days

N/A calendar days
N/A catendar days

Unchanged

Not valid untii signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profi

change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR

Frazier Masopry Corpoggtiol
8 LW

Printed Name: vod

Date: 4» 24 : 07

re: (CRCVOS M n@wﬁi

ARCHITECT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Met If Builders, inc.

Prittted Name:

LT
I EC 2,

e )lb/°7

fit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

ORIGINAL.

.



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sherif's Department Administration Building Project :
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the prowsmns of the contract documents: . - M
ltem #1: Tive-Ghenge-Orderis-initinted-to-atiust-tiscrepancies-in-Change-Oreers-d—s=ane-90 Sedes W Chem R ‘Ha,._( OA mk«mts "o W ced ;’/) S"’/o W
Justification. <seperiy-sesonnt-torReturn-Credite-and-s-dupheatet-mreiee /VFS :

Requested By: CC . 5/;3, 055 24
item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: : {$1035.84)
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days 20 (@
SUMMARY : /3
1 Original Contract Sum S 90233500 199

A
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 85-4088-65) 4_ ] 3 b\;
3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: - 6’
4 Contract Sum will be {decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ (1035 84)
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 816-400-54 6 l’ OO
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: : N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged .

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Ca 7 on City Frazner Metcalf Builders, Inc.
i e o). P
Pnnted Name: bY ol V \/\nPnnted Name

By:
-4 Title: ‘jUU/\eXO»Q LL@J/\OQCV T|tlew Ao J- 76t e .
( L‘j &_ e ! . = e
Détéh 10O™) | Date: 4-12407 Date:q-’l 2.0/0.7 Date: ‘2 —4/07

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. §

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is initiated to adjust discrepancies in Change Orders 1, 2, and 3

Justification: Properly account for Return Credits and a duplicated Invoice

Requested By: Owner \MW/

Item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $3290.19 ,Z / é -
item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: . N/A- calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00

2  Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (3 88,488.85)

3 Contract Sum prior to tl,us Changj Order: : $ 813,846.357

4  Contract Sum will be{deo-easeﬁ)‘by this Change Order in the amount of: - $  3290.19

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order. $ 817,136.54 v/

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ‘NIA calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: . N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Frazig| 0 ati _ Metcalf Builders, Inc. anthne Me LLC
Printed Name; tod ¥ \(M\'\J\q Priflted Name: (/o » /VZ, (s g
, »49’74 L avixd A
Tite: e MOLN‘&&O\G/K Tn%? g A Mc)reml
Cr* ,
Date: 4 24 07l Date: L(L/le /O 7 Date: 2 lzé,ﬁ7

ORIGINAL

D



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on masonry material invoiced 12-29-06 thru 1-22-07. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City. ‘7
Justification: NRS. _ W @ Z2./25 7
Requested By: CC. QMO’ %;5

item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($9,132.62) ( [ﬂ 0 7”
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: ) ‘ N/A calendar days
SUMMARY :
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 79,356.03) / .
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: '$ 822,978.97 >
-
4 Contract Sum will be {decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 9,13262) - -
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 813,846.35 v ) < S
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architect. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. )
CONTRACTS
City of CArson City

By:

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Frazier Masanry Corgorghitn Metcalf Builders, Inc. W ”
BYW BW’ T

Printed Name: /Cogant_ K Liav Goral Printed Name: '
TN BTG st
Title: Hovediat MAWAGE Title:
[

&7 / /O w Date: B — / ~>77 ' Date: Cf'/’),(a 07 Date: 2./2’,/0—-'

Printed Name:

ORIGINAL



MBI ~

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS MAR 2.2 2007 ' ,
CHANGE ORDER T
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration .Building Project ‘
s e w RECEIVED.

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on masonry material delivered to project from 12/21/06 through 12/20/06. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (3 10,393.05)

' ’ z5
ltem #1: increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: . . . N/ ... .. calendar days DW % F /ﬁ 9 / ‘>
\
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 68,962.98) .
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 833,372,027 >>
4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 10,393.05) . . . ‘ /_e
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 822,978.97 / O~
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . . N/A calendar days ’O/ L
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: , Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Managey and Archite_ct. ' ped
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above describe

change. All other costs are non-compensable. :
¢ CONTRACTOR .CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

Frazier Masonry nyrat' n Metcalf Builders, Inc.
o AROA LS or Dot () -

Printed Name: [ ggaxC K Urortf Pglgi,r\}ame: At T % wntl

Title: GEAETAL  TTUNOAGEL Title:

Date: Z~-S-07 - Date: .,__/ ,-7_/@ )

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriffs Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ftem #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on masonry material delivered to project from 12/06/0§ through 12/21/06. Supplier shall be paid directly by Carson City.
Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($29,818.77)

i o9

ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days L]Z% ’ﬁz,ﬁdﬁ -
= 1 7

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 902,335.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 39,144.21)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 863,190.79 /

4 Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 29,818.77)

S  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 83337202/

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Archltgct . sescribed
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above describe
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
i Frazier Masonry Co&ratio f Builders, Inc. )

=
Printed Name: 1¢gepd- K U6 HAC

Te: :' \ Title: (EAMCEAL. T LAGER . Title, Ve gpoal

ate: Date: 2-S-01) Date: 5 / [ g_./ 0] Date: l/z/cﬂy

ORIGINAL

DK~



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER )
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project .
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 7 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:’

Item #1: This Change Order is initiated to secure sales tax exemption on masonry materials delivered to project from 11-20-06 to 11-29-06. Suppliers shall be paid directly by Carson City. Invoice listing i
attached and supporting supplier invoices are included by reference. e .

Justification: NRS.

Requested By: CC.

S

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: . . ($ 39,144.21) WO
= ;
Item #1. {nerenses~Daeremsey/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days / % i o Tha
/Z. b 0()&,«_1 T 4
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum _ s $ 902,335.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: 3 0
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: _ . $ 902,335.00
4  Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of; - ($ 39,144.21)".
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 863,190.79
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: : N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Te: : Q@)%F mm : Title:
Cortrecto Ceardinadon epepi Manager Com

Not-valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, Construction Manager and Architgct. ' '
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR . CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of Carson City Frazier Masonry, Inc. _ Metealf Builders, Inc. _ santhns ,
SV‘Y % ' V By: V,«%Q %p 5 ’
fin e Prfnted Name: 6@!5@"1&&("

K- Vaughn T B T S eni

Date:, ’ Date: / 0}’/0‘_7 Date:i'Z/ ’7/4%',

[s1o0 JESCE| >

ORIGINAL s



Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #13 - Baja Builders, LLC.
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary
Change Order No. 1 ($2,745.63) | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $3,356.00 | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 $0.00 | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 $0.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 - $0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $0.00

| Change Order No. 6 $0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 $0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 $0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 $0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 $0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 $610.37 | Change Orders 11-20 $0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $610.37
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention
Payment No. 1 $0.00 | Payment No. 6 $0.00
Payment No. 2 $0.00 | Payment No. 7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 _ $0.00 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 $0.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $0.00 | Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $0.00 | Total Payments 6-10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $0.00
Contract Award $26,000.00
Approved Change Orders $610.37
Adjusted Contract Sum $26,610.37
Less Total Payments $0.00
Balance Due $26,610.37




MEMORANDUM

Date: August 14th, 2008
To: John Benzing, Construction Manager
From: Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Subject: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023
Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 13: External Insulation Finish System

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. - There two Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1 Credit for EIFS deleted at 2™ floor patio walls.
C.0.#2 Repair EIFS at loading dock.

The net eﬂ}ect of the above Change Orders was an increase in the total contract amount of
$610.37.



MBI
CERTIFICATE OF AUG 2 6 2093

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION RECEIVED

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
PROJECT NO: 04-6023

CONTRACT NO: 2005-176 ; 0 R l G'N _
CONTRACT DATE: J uly 6™, 2006 : A L ;

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 13: External Insulation Finish System

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Baja Builders, LLC

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entirve Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s

Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:
August 14th, 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

days from the above date of Substantigl Co i

CONTRACTOR BY DATE

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereof at 5P (time) on _Au-q,, / 4‘/, 200 F (date).
a

ca.uwn 6/-&1 \%:&« BM 9-5-08
OWNER ! BY / S DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07.




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: October 2, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 100208
Vendor Number 15497
‘Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STE B
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #13 Contract No. 2005-176 First and Final Payment
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008 26,610.37
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00)
Contract Amount S - $26,000.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +610.37
REVISED Contract Amount . $26,610.37
Less Previous Payments ' -
Less This Payment -24,610.37
REMAINING.BALANCE . . : : - . .~$0.00
Total Amount 26,610.37
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claimant
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#13 WS Baja Builders\Claim.wpd



IPROJECT INFORMATION

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

8 Contingency Balance
(Une 1 minue ine §)

-$610.37

OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #13 Baja Buliders, LLC. e Clty of Carson Clty Baja Buliders, LLC. - ‘Jon Young, Construction Manager
Project Title: Carson Clty Sheritfs Department Adminlstration Billdin| Contracts Division 2528 Business Parkway e
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 13605 Buttl Way Minden; NV 80423 . -’} 3505 Buttl Way
Payment No.: 1 - .jCarson City, NV 89701 : L T PRI o - | Cerson City, NV 88701
iPeriod Through: ____ Oclober 16, 2008 - _{775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-267.8687 Phone # 775-267-6637Fax# -~ .| 775.887-2077 Fax 867-2112
The undersigned Contractor certlfies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and bellef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $26,000.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been complsted in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor ter work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $610.37 were issued and payments raceived from the owner; and that the current payment shown hereln is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
By: e
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $26,610.37 Contractor: Baja Buliders, LLC.
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $28,610.37 State of: o
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
& RETAINAGE: Round up. ) ) )
5.1 10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed: and sworn to before me this . dayof - , 2008,
OR OR
52 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: _ LT
My Commission Expires:
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $26,810.37
(Line 4 loea Fine 3.4 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $0.00
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Notary. Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $26,610.37
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Line 3 lesa Ine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledgs, (nformatlon, and betief the
Werk has progressed as indlcated, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $26,610.37
1 BOS approved Contingency )
2 Total changes approved In previous applications . ~$0:00 -$0.00 By: Date:
3 Total changes approved this application '$3,356:00 . $2745.63 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $3,356.00 $2,745.63
§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $610.37

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dus Is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prajudice to any rights of the
Qvmer or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




repairing densglass, repalring framing, and patching EIFS.

Requested By: CC
Item #1: increases the Contract Sum by:

item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scape of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued repair loading dock ceiling after It was damaged by a truck that was backing into the dock. The repair work includes removing and replacing Insulation, removing and

Justificatlon: Ceiling recelved damage from truck and fire sprinkler head that was broken during the impact.

X g =

m > -

Tﬁ = g LLSS

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS m s m <

CHANGE ORDER -_ m_s
Carson Gity Sheriff's Departiment Administration Building Project < S el
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 m = w

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 13 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 ﬁ

$ 3,366.00

N/A calendar dzays

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order In the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: '
Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract;

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

0O o ~NOoOL;h WON

$ 26,000.00

¢ 2,745.63)

$ 23,254.37

$  3,356.00 /

$ 26,610.37
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
Unchanged

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACTO

Clty of Carson City A) Baja Bulldeggfine.
Do rCHNTD > £

Pl

T

Title: d; jL ﬂ Title: .S
/?DZW Date: /0

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all abor, squipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and al indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

Name: 4 &)/”fg Prime; Na.me: ;D,f J#@&'o/

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Metgal Builders, Inc. 9/

By:
sV T W
Title:

A\

Date:J_/ / 29 / oF : Date: & {8 - A8

ARCHITECT

9-5-08 [ /o8

ORIGINAL’



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 13 ' CHANGE ORDER NO, 1

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, sﬁbject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ftem #1: This Change Qrder is issued credit deleted EIFS on the 2™ floor patio walls.
Justification: Waterproofing membrane was installed at patio walls in lieu of EIFS.

Requested By: Architect

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 2,745.83)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $  26,000.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: . $ 0

3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: o : $ 26,000.00 .

4  Confract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 2,745.63) /

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 23,254.37

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: : " N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any-and afl indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
changa. All other costs are non-~compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
ilders, | Metcalf Builders, Ipc.
Printed Name: tjmk/w"\ Printed Name: M

Tew . 2A T

Title: P(pd,w{' W 'rmcei’ﬂ7
Da“”é//QS/@’g Date:(o/e%a/a6

ORIGINAL /)



Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #15 - Baja Builders, LLC.
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary ,

Change Order No. 1 $1,482.35 | Change Order No. 11 $2,923.81
Change Order No. 2 $376.05 | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 $3,306.25 | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 $1,577.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. § ($43,684.50) | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 ($34,259.65) | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 ($1,862.90) | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 $316.25 | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 ($6,645.11) '| Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 $0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 ($79,394.26) | Change Orders 11-20 $2,923.81
Total Change Orders 1-20 ($76,470.45)
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $13,500.00 | Payment No. 6 $24,706.38
Payment No. 2 $6,555.91 | Payment No. 7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 $15,373.11 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 $24,984.55 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $12,175.25 | Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $72,588.82 | Total Payments 6-10 $24,706.38
Total Payments 1-10 $97,295.20
Contract Award $187,500.00
Approved Change Orders ($76,470.45)
Adjusted Contract Sum $111,029.55
Less Total Payments $97,295.20
Balance Due $13,734.35




Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

8/7/08

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Pl‘O_]ect
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 15: Doors, Frames, and Finish Hardware

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 11 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1
C.0.#2

C.0.#3
C.O0.#4

C.O.#5
C.0. #6
C.O. #7
C.0.#8
C.0.#9
C.0.#10
C.0.#11

Add two doors and hardware groups per Price Request 5

Change frame size for opening 124A to incorporate the expanded metal
installed in the wall. v

Custom match the finish on all wood door skins to the Wilsonart laminate
cover, “Natural Pear.”

Supply and install doors, frames, and hardware for openings 159B and 159C
per Price Request 27.

Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemptlon.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Remove and relocate door and frame opening 108 per Price Request 43.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Change Order was voided. Material paid for directly by Contractor.

Supply and install frame and double doors at the flammable storage building.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
($76,470.45)



&ERTIFICATE OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project 0 R ' Gl N AL

PROJECT NO: 04-6023
CONTRACT NO: 2005-176
CONTRACT DATE: July 6", 2006

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15: Doors, Frames, and Finish Hardware

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Baja Builders, LLC

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as: '

July 18" 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract d the attached list within

3 6( days from the above date of Sub

Ba Bu;/oléo ,Lllc, o-2Y-08

CONTRACTOR BY DATE
The Owner accepts the Work or designated porfion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession
thereofat 5 /M (time) on U/ly / 8,, 2.00F (date).

da""SDV\ Cl+y‘ &W 7-2%-0&
OWNER / BY O J DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor's legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at §
AM on 11-12-07.



CARSON CITY

- CLAIM FORM

Date: October 3, 2008
Dept: Contracts

No: 100308

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claimant

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STEB
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #15 Contract No. 2005-176 Final Payment & Release of
Retention
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008 2,923.81
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 10,810.54
Contract Amount ... $187,500.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -76,470.45
REVISED Contract Amount --$111,029.55
Less Previous Payments -97,295.20
Less This Payment -13,734.35
REMAINING-BALANCE - $0:00
Total Amount 13,734.35

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\BOS 101608\#15 WS Baja Builders\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
‘PRaJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-176 WS #16 Baja Bullders, LLC. - - City of Carson City 'Ba]a Bullderu ‘LLC. - | Jon Young, Canstriction Manager
IProject Title: Carson City Sheriffs Daparlmam Admlnlairatlon Buildin| Contracts Division 2528 Bunlness Parkway .
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 {3505 Buttt Way Mingen, NV 89423 ' "1 3506 Butti Way
Payment No.: 7 Carson Clty, NV 88701 : “ Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through'. QOctober 10l 2008 |775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 775-267-8587 Phono # 775-267-8537F W . 775-887-2077 Fax 867-2112
The undersigned Contractor certifles that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Informullon and behef the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $187,500.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has bsen completsd In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificats for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$76,470.45 waere issued and payments racelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown hareln {s now due.
(See Change Order Summary) )
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $111,029.55 Contractor:  Baja Builders, LLC.
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $111,029.55 State of: :
(Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of.
§ RETAINAGE: Round up. . ) »
5.1 -10% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to before ma;this. day'of , 2008,
OR OR :
5.2 5% of Total Complsted To Date $0.00 Notary Public: DR R SRR SR
My Commisslon Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $111,028.55
(Line 4 less fine 8.1 and 6.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT - §97,295.20
(LIne 8 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $13,734.356
© BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Line A lesa [ine 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, Information, and belief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY "ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $13,734.36
1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes approved in p pp '8 $4,788.80 $0.00 By: Date:
3 Total changes approvad this epplication $5193.11_ "~ $86,452.16] Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $6,981.71 $86,452.18
5§ NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$76,470.45
8 Contingency Balance $76,470.45 This Certificata Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment dua Is payable only to the
{Une 1 minue line 6) Contractor named hereln, Issuance, paymant and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under thls Contract.

Page 1 of 1




/o

CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM
Date: June 11, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 061108
Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STE B
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number ) Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #15 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #6
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 -| Application and Certificate for work tt}rough May 31, 2008 27,451.53
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($10,810.57) \/ (2,745.15)
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -79,394.26
OUNt g e oo $108,105.74
Less Previous Payments -72,588.79
Less This Payment -24,706.38
REMAINING. BALANCE. oo $1081057
Total Amount 24,706.38

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White L \

. Prepared by/claimattv)

il

~ Andrew Burnham, Public Works Directdf

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

305% b/2+lo8

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#15 WS Baja Bui]ders\Claim.wpd \/



/-

CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: May 9, 2007
Dept: Contracts

No: 050907

Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STEB
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #15 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #5
Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through April 30, 2007 13,528.06
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($8,065.42) (1,352.81)

Contract Amoun +$187,500.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +4,788.60
REVISED.Contract Amount.. . o cox omeon o oo o 9192,288,60

"1 Less Previous Payments -60,413.57
Less This Payment . -12,175.25
BALANGE . oo g oo oo o 913909981

IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White%\\

Prepared by/claima‘xtl)} ﬂ}\ P

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Total Amount 12,175.25

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

LY b-1-OF

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Baja Builders WS #15\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY

—_. CLAIM FORM
Date: April 9, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 040907
Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STEB
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #15 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #4
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work Jhrough March 31, 2007 27,760.61
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($6,712.62) / (2,776.06)
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +1,482.35
REVISED Contract Amount. . = = ... $188,982.35
Less Previous Payments = -35,429.02
Less This Payment -24,984.55
Total Amount 24,984.55
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the aﬁailability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
. )‘ ‘ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White | _ — / ;
Prepared by/claimﬂ/) 4475 S0+
, O .
ew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

JADSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Baja Builders WS #15\Claim.wpd /



/ R CARSON CITY
: ; : CLAIM FORM

Date: February 16, 2007
Dept: Contracts

No: 021607
Vendor Number‘ 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STE B
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount

WORK SCOPE #15 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3

Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work }hrough January 31, 2007 17,081.24
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,936.56) / (1,708.13)

Contract Amount _ . $187,500.00

Plus Amendments/Change Orders +1,482.35

REVISED Contract Amount $188,982.35

Less Previous Payments -20,055.91

Less This Payment -15,373.11

REMAINING BALANCE $153,5653.33

| Total Amount 15,373.11
T HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
- out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
] i GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White [, \ 559@ J-',Z O ¥_‘

i Prepared by/claim#w 07 k {/} .

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director ' ' Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

J\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Baja Builders WS #15\Claim.wpd



— CARSON CITY
- - CLAIM FORM

Date: January 16, 2007
Dept: Contracts

No: 011607
Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STEB
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #15 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through December 31, 2006 7,284.34
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($2,228.43) ' (728.43)
Contract Amount . - . $187,500.00
Plus Amendmentlehange Orders -
REVISED Contract Amount $187,500.00
Less Previous Payments -13,500.00
Less This Payment -6,555.91
REMAINING BALANCE $167,444.09
- Total Amount 6,555.91
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

T i‘y/“ih.;}:k) ﬂ )(Lﬁ 4213 )-2b-0F

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

:\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Baja Builders WS #15\Claim.wpd



/ —

CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: December 19, 2006
Dept: Contracts

No: 121906

Vendor Number 15497
Name BAJA BUILDERS
Address 2528 BUSINESS PARKWAY, STE B
City, State & Zip MINDEN, NV 89423
Type or Print Complete Name & Address .
Account Number Description Amount
WORKSCOPE #5 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
. Sheriffs Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through November 30, 2006 15,000.00
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($1,500.00) (1,500.00)
Contract Amount .. . $187,500.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -
REVISED Contract Amount $187,500.00
Less Previous Payments -
Less This Payment -13,500.00
REMAINING BALANCE . $174,000.00
Total Amount 13,500.00

1 HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,

that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White JA

Prepared by/claima#t

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

" (b

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

2850 2129 It

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

‘\DSENPrivate\Users\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Baja Builders WS #15\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-178 Project No. 04-6023

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO.11

-

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the ‘provisions of the contract documents:

ttem #1: This Change Order is issued to supply and Install the frame and double doors at the flammable storage building. Change Order includes all Grouting, caulking, hardware, and accessories.
Justification: Doors and Frame not numbered in the drawings or included in the specifications.

Requested By: Architect

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $

2,923.81
Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 187,500.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: {($ 82,100.49)
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 105,399.51
4  Contract Sum wiil be increased by this Change Order In the amount of: § 292381
5  Revised Confract Sum including thls Change Order: $ 108,323.32
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustiment fo perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

SESuns
Pring Nagez ) 0 A)/qﬂ%"/
Tnl;,l- Qi fM

Date: :

CONTRACTOR
aBuilders, Inc.

Printed Name:

J’MQS je;k)orx

Title: [3‘?}&@{5 /’Vlawﬂ

o 63477

Title:

Prifited Name:

D IPTR A

A
Date: 7/7/03

CONSTRUGTION MANAGER
Metcalf Builders, Inc. ‘

ARCGHITECT

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. @

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced from 8/30/07 to 9/21/07.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC ) ’ Jﬂ/@a [ Q. 5

ltem #1: Degreases the Contract Sum by: (8 6,645.11) ' ( M
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: . -N/A calendar days ..
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . . $ 187,500.00

2 Netchange by previously appraved Change Orders: ($ 72,749.15)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ‘ $ 114,750.85

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: : (3 664511) -

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: . $ 108,105.74 V -

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: . ‘N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

8  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. _ .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. ;
CONTRACTS
City of Carson City

2 Wéﬁt : , By“' ,
dgime: ) L Mh Printed Name: Dﬂ'/ ~ Prifffed Name: —_—

/ﬁ' TOMRET PP -
W yIE e Catgsen" TitIeC',/_‘

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metc uilders, Inc.

Fo «~t

Title:

=707 o 10 30/ ik ‘MBI

ORI GINAL T NOV 0 1 2007

RECEIVED




CARSON CITY CONT.RACTS

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

CHANGE ORDER

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes !o the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order is issued to remove and relocate door and frame per Price Request #43

Justification: ADA requirements
Requested By: Architect
ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

3 316.25

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Qrder:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O O~NOOO DA WN

$ 187,500.00

($§ 73,0685.40)

$ 114,434.60

$ 316.25

3 114,750.85
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

. This change authorization constitutes full and com
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS CONTRACT!

City of Carson City ~ Baja Builder;

S, T
Pri;?d Name: L uh’_éz Printed Name: aDGf/iA/

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
plete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Metcglf Builders, Inc.

e T2 Tty I Pk DGy
Date: //‘_? :?’ Date: /0/31/“7 Date:[(/l /0 ? Date: /& -24.47

— ORTGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materials delivered to job-site via Creative Door on 8/17/07. \ 4

Justification: NRS % QQ)

Requested By: CC é ]

ltem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (3 1,862.90)
" item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 187,500.00 M BI
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (3 71,202.50)
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 116,297.50 UCT 2 2007
4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: (3  1,862.90)
5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 114,434.60
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days RECEIVED
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days ‘
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: - NA calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. o .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all tabor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to per_form the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

j i . Metcalf Builders, Inc.
! / By: %“7
Printed Name: 4&/ ‘ Pritfted Name:

TIRTR A’ - %"'f’[)

Tite:  OSVe Title: ‘
A
Date: 7‘- 2? -6°7 Date: 7 o'/ 7»’/0’7

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

Item #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materials delivered to job-site via Creative Door invoice numbers 32271, 32936, 32937, 32938, 32978, 33185.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC

by 2
fe”

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 34,259.65)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 187,500.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 36,942.85)

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 150,557.15

4  Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: (§ 34,259.65)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 116,297.50

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: - NA calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRAC CONSTRUCTION MANAGER " ARCHITECT
Baja Build€ g Metc Builders, Inc. ; ? ¢ ,

Printed Name: Prmted Name: ﬁr’ \]_ / ™ ’__47

Title: | TmZ/h

Date: /@/(0/a7 Date:/ e/{i’z/a 7

)



RECEIVED

LN 9 l, 2007
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS .
CHANGE ORDER . MBI Estimating Dept.
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
. Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 5§

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemptions on materials delivered to job-site on 4/9/07.

Justification: NRS

Requested By: CC ’ .
‘ 4 &
tem #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: ($ 43,684.50) F

Vs

Item #1; dwereases+Becreases/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 187,500.00

2  Net change by previously approved Change Orders: $ 6,741.85

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 194,241.65
*4  Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 43,684.50) /

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 150,557.15

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Baja Builders Met i

By:

Builders, Inc
. By: 9 9
‘Printed Name: Do r’ J A/L Prifted Name:

TGt J. 709~

Tte: (eI ST Title:
C
Date: é\ 21_0'7 Date:m/ZI/a‘?




JUN 1 g 2007
RECEIVED"
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS RE . v
- CHANGE ORDER o
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project . . K B
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 A
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the foliowing changes to the Scope of Woark for the referenced. contract, subject to.the provisions of the. contract documents: -

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to supply and install doors, frames, and hardware for openings 1598 159C per Price Request 27

Justification: Enclose and secure storage area 159

Requested By: Owner and Architect

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: . . - $ 1577.00

item #1: ineremsesr-Descreases/ Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A . calendar days

SUMMARY R

1  Original Contract Sum : : : S $ 187,500.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: : i$ e 5,16465 0 o o

3  Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: oL L1 8 .192,664.65.

4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: . -8 1,577.00

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: . . .8 18424165 / .

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: . S N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: ST C e " :N/JA | calendar days
'8 Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A cafendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged .

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of Carsoy Zity Baja Build f c. Metcalf Builders, Inc. : e
By: By:

~ , p
Printed Name: L or” JJ&""‘ Prifited Name: o
- TR TG T TP

% Titte: o™~ Title:
al

AN ' . A
Llgfpn CrcT o/

ORIGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
lteim #1: This Change Order is issued to custom match the interior wood door skins to the Wilsonart taminate color, “Natural Pear.”
Justification: Meet Architectural intent regarding finish of doors

Requested By: Architect

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: - $ 3,306.25

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days

SUMMARY .

1 Original Contract Sum ‘ . ‘ . $187,500.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: % 1,858.40 v
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ .189,358.40" '
4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: A $ 3,306.25

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: .$ 192,664.65

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract; : N/A calendar days

7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTS CONTRACT,
i

Baja Buil 3

By:
Printed Name: D)(J ikj/

Tite: Ao o™~
Date: ﬁ[ - 23~ o

ORTGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 . Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO, 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the fallowing changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is to increase door 124A frame size to incorporate the %” expanded metal that is added in wall “T* and provide a standard peep hole in door, per Price Request 17.
Justification: - Increase security at Room 127 -

Requested By: Owner

ftem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 376.05
ltem #1. inereases+Beeresses / Does not change the Contract Term by: - NA calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Originat Contract Sum $187,500.00 «—
2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: . $ 148235 « .

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: , $ 46990235 [8®, 9823 ffﬁ
4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 376.05.~
§  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 189,358.40 +
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: -~ NA calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NIA calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

) Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. ]
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all lakor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS i

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITEC

Met uilders, Inc.

By: . By:
Printed Name: DéH J L PriMted Name:
TOoNATH T -

Title: O« Title:

Crh
Date: _§’ 3 —O 7 Date: )--7/0/° ’7

CONTRACTQN/
i

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

. CHANGE ORDER
“Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project

Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 15 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

" The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
item #1: This Change Order is to add Door #217B and HW-31, Door #261B and HW-23 as shown on Price Request 5.

Justification: Price Request 5
Requested By: Owner.

item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

. $1482.35
ltem #1. imereases+-Dacroases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A . calendardays . .. .
SUMMARY
4 Original Contract Sum $ 187,500.00
2  Net change by previously approved Change Orders: . %0
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: . : . $187,500.00
4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: . § 148235
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: S ... .$188,982.35 /
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract; o N/A  .calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: . N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: NA~ calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead pro it any and all indlrec( costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACT: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Baja Build C. Metcalf Builders, Inc. A er Me
: By: BV:Q‘”’#’“Q
. Printed N§me: Printed Name: DW/ J A/L— Pnnted Name:
Title:

: ‘ (ﬁa}@h Title: Owpe Tntle A/JJ_
Eéaﬁzﬁjov Date: /=~ y1- 0" 7 Date:(// - /0.7

ORIGINAL



Final Payment Summary
Contract No. 2005-176 WS #21 - Lindell’s Painting Service
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 $507.00 | Change Order No. 11 $1,588.94
Change Order No. 2 $614.00 | Change Order No. 12 $3,806.00
Change Order No. 3 $46.00 | Change Order No. 13 $586.00
Change Order No. 4 $928.00 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 ($7,696.20) | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 $1,375.00 | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 ($8,341.00) | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 ($3,838.18) | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
Change Order No. 9 ($201.24) | Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 $3,492.00 | Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 ($13,114.62) | Change Orders 11-20 $5,980.94
Total Change Orders 1-20 ($7,133.68)
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $35,647.83 | Payment No. 6 - $0.00
Payment No. 2 $49,668.16 | Payment No. 7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 $28,156.95 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 - $0.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $0.00 | Payment No. 10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-5 $113,472.94 | Total Payments 6-10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $113,472.94
Contract Award $132,029.00
Approved Change Orders ($7,133.68)
Adjusted Contract Sum $124,895.32
Less Total Payments $113,472.94
Balance Due $11,422.38~




Date:
To:
From:

Subject:

MEMORANDUM

September 12th, 2008

John Benzing, Construction Manager

Nick Landis, Metcalf Builders

Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project
Project No. 04-6023

Contract No. 2005-176
Work Scope Number 21: Painting

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has been satisfactorily
completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to release the final payment for this
contract. There were 13 Change Orders on this project as summarized below:

C.0.#1

C.0.#2

C.0.#3
C.O.#4
C.O.#5
C.0. #6
C.O. #7
C.O.#8
C.O0.#9
C.0.#10

C.0.#11
C.0. #12

C.0.#13

Additional painting of wall area and new door frames 217B and 261B per Price
Request 5.

Provide two coats of anti-graffiti on the CMU wall at patio 156 per Price
Request 156 per Price Request 4.

Paint extended wall area in Room 256 per Price Request 9.

Paint added walls, doors, and frames for new room #159 per Price Request 27.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Provide green accent paint on archways and soffits per Architect’s direction.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduction for materials paid for by Carson City to secure sales tax exemption.
Deduct for clean-up labor supplied by Carson City.

Re-paint bathrooms with epoxy paint per Price Request 43, paint new

horizontal members of exterior handrails per Price Request 44.

Refund Contractor for duplicated in Change Order’s #7 and #8.

Caulking of storefront windows throughout building, paint additional drywall
between beam and bottom of deck in lobby, and provide excessive steel prep

for painting of beams in lobby.

Provide excessive steel prep in exterior evidence storage prior to painting.

The net effect of the above Change Orders was a decrease in the total contract amount of
(3 7,133.68). '



WL

CERTIFICATE OF MBI
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SEP 11 7006

PROJECT: Carson City Sheriff’s Administration Project VE D
PROJECT NO: 04-6023 RECEI
CONTRACT NO: 2005-176

CONTRACT DATE: July 6™, 2006

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21: Painting ‘ 0 R , G,NAL ’

OWNER: Carson City Public Works
CONTRACTOR: Lindell’s Painting Service

FOR THE ENTIRE WORK OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS HEREINUNDER STATED:
(Note designated portion of Project to which Substantial Completion applies, if other than entire Project)

The Work performed under the Contract noted above has been reviewed and found, to. the best of the Owner’s
knowledge, information and belief, to be substantially complete. Substantial Completion is the state in the progress
of the Work when the Project or designated portion thereof is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract
Documents so the Owner can occupy or utilize the Project as intended. The date of Substantial Completion of the
Project or portion thereof designated above is hereby established as:

August 8", 2008

which is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties required by the Contract Documents, except as
otherwise indicated below:

A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached. The failure to include any items on the list does not alter the
Contractor’s responsibility to complete all Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contractor will
complete or correct the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list within

days from the above date of Substantial Completion.

L S Findtee Serv. B;:L,mt 1:3 94-8-c8

CONTRACTOR DATE

The Owner accepts the Work or designated portion thereof as substantially complete and will assume full possession

thereof at S PM (time) on A %. J '2008 (date).

cw /jﬁ&, BY#A '%y 9-1s -0

OWNER I DATE

The Contractor is responsible for damages resulting from the Contractor’s performance to complete the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents and the attached list. The Owner is responsible for security, maintenance,
heat, utilities and insurance for the Project except as otherwise indicated below:

(Owner’s and Contractor’s legal and insurance counsel should determine and review insurance requirement.)

The Owner shall take full responsibility for security, maintenance, heat utilities, and insurance for the Project at 8
AM on 11-12-07.



CARSON CITY
CLAIM FORM

Date: October 3, 2008
Dept: Contracts '

No: 100308

I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.

Karen L. White

Prepared by/claimant

Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director

Vendor Number 13969
Name LINDELL’S PAINTING SERVICE
Address P.0. BOX 50698
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89435
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #21 | Contract No. 2005-176 Final Payment & Release of
Retention
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Appilication and Certificate for work through October 16, 2008 (1,185.73)
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($0.00) 12,608.11
Contract Amount $132,029.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -7,133.68
REVISED Contract Amount $124,895.32
Less Previous Payments -113,472.94
Less This Payment -11,422.38
REMAINING BALANCE $0.00
Total Amount 11,422.38

The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
of funds.

GROUP # & CHECK DATE:

Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\#21 WS Lindell's Painting\Claim.wpd




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

8 Contingency Balance $7,133.68

{Line 1 minue tne 5)

{PROJECT INFORMATION OWNER: CONTRACTOR: PROJECT MANAGER:
Contract No.: 2005-178 WS #21 Lindeli's Painting Service . |Clty of Carson City Lindell's Painting Service 4 Jon Yoling, Construction Manager
Project Title: Carson Clty Sheriffs Department Administration Bulidin} Contracts Divislon P.O. Box 50698
Contract Date: July 8, 2008 3505 Buttl Way Sparks, NV 88436 ;| 3505 Butti Way
Payment No.: 4 : Carson City, NV 88701 R S PR <. | Carson City, NV 89701
Period Through: ___Octobar 16, 2008 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 776:-826-8051 Phone # 776-626-5250Fax # | 775-887-2077 Fax 887.2112

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infermation and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $132,029.00 coverad by this Application and Certificate for Payment has bsen completad In accordance with the Contract Documents;
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$7,133.68 were Issued and payments racelved from the owner; and that the current payment shown herein is now due.
(Ses Change Order Summary)
By: e
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $124,895.32 Contractor:  Lindell's Painting Service
0
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $124,895.32 State of: .
{Continuation Sheet Column M)
County of:
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. ) . )
5.1 10% of Total Complated To Date $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to béfore'me this - -day:of ., 2008.
OR : OR
5.2 5% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: L L -
' My Commission Expires:
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $124,895.32
{Line 4 less Ene 8.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ‘$113,472.94
(LIne 8 from prior Certificate)} Notary Stamp
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $11,422.38
8 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $0.00
(Line 3 lees bne 8)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the bast of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and befief the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor Is entitled to payment of the amount certified as the current payment due. )
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS /
AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $11,422.38 ‘/
1 BOS approved Contingency )
2 Total changes approved in previous applications $6,550.94  $20,076.62| By Date:
3 Total chenges approved this application $4,392.00. - $0.00 Jon Young, Construction Manager
4 Totals $12,942.94 $20,078.62
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS -$7,133.68

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due Is payable only to the
Contractor named herain, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prajudice to any rights of the
Qwner or Contractor under this,

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: February 19, 2008
Dept: Contracts
No: 021908
Vendor Number 13969
Name LINDELL’S PAINTING SERVICE
Address P.O. BOX 50698
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89435
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #21 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #3
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through January 31, 2008 31,285.50
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($12,608.11) \/ (3.1 28.55)‘
Contract Amount.......:-....... $132:029.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders -11,525.98
REVISED Contract Amount ... ... .. -+ $120,503.02
Less Previous Payments -85,316.99 |
Less This Payment -28,156.95
REMAINING BALANCE . - . ..o e+ 97,030,08
Total Amount 28,156.95
IHEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
) ': GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
PreI;:::g ty/z::;:%}\) 1/) ZM’@ Z ’.ZQ* 03
([h
Andrew Bumham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189
/

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work ScopesW#21 WS Lindell's Painting\Claim.wpd



CARSON GITY CONTRACTS

PROJECT INF5RMATION

Period Through: Januﬁg 31,2000 R

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
WA L S T R AT TOR:

] _ |OWNER:
Contract No.: ‘260:5-v17_'e'W$§il21_l,.lnde'll Palriing _|city of Carson City ,
Project Tltle: Céirson Clty Sheriffs Depi Al Contracts Division
Contract Date: Juyg2008° 3505 Butl Way
Payment No.: 3 .| Carson City, NV 89701

3505 Butti Way .
Carson City, NV 88701

1 BOS approved Contingency
2 Total changes app dinp:

3 Total changes approved this application

$7.429.9

4 Totals
5 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

8 Contingency Balance $11,525.98

(Line 1 miws ke 8)

8,550.04

-§11,625.98

$20,076.92

- 1775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112 : ) X 4 o . 775-887-2077 Fax 887-2112
‘The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the C 's Inft lon and belief the Work
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $132,029.00 covered by this Application and Certificate for Payment has been completed In accordance with the Contract Documents;
- that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for work for which previous Application and Certificate for Payment
2 NET CHANGE BY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER -$11,525.98 were Issued and payments recalved from the owner; and that ths current payment shown herain Is now due.
(See Change Order Summary)
’ By: - :
3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $120,503.02 Contractor:  Lindell's Painting Service
4 TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE $128,081.05 State of: “E JRON
(Continuation Sheet Column M) ) )
County of: S NAY &
5 RETAINAGE: Round up. e
5.1 10.00% 410% of Total Completed To Date $12,608.11 'Stbacribed and sworn to:before:me:this
OR OR o
5.2 8% of Total Completed To Date $0.00 Notary Public: .~ .-/
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $113,472.85
{Lin® 4 less ine 6.1 and 5.2)
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT L g86,316:00: , _
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Notary Stamp-.
CHRISTINE BOGGIO
8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (CERTIFIED BY PROJECT MANAGER) $28,156.95 Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appoiniment Recorded in Washos Couny
® BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $7,030.07 No: 99-59733-2 - Expires Dacomber 14, 2011
(Lne 3neatne &)
PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application; the
Project Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Project Manager's knowledge, information, and bellef the
Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitied to payment of the amount certified a3 the current payment due.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

AMOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUE): $28,166.95

By: Date:

Jon Young, Construction Manager

This Certificate Is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED as the current payment due is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, paymant and acceptance of paymant are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract. -

Page 1 of 1




CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: November 20, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 112007
Vendor Number 13969
Name LINDELL’S PAINTING SERVICE
Address P.O. BOX 50698
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89435
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #21 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #2
Sheriff's Department Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work ;ﬂrough August 14, 2007 55,186.8¢
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($9,479.56) \/ (5,518.69
-4,226.20
- $127,802.80
Less Previous Payments -35,647.83
Less This Payment -49,668.16
' Total Amount 1 49668.16
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availébility
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
i\ GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. White
Prepared by/claiW ﬁ kb /17/ 7’1‘/ // /30 /O 7’
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\Karen W\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Lindell's Painting WS #21\Claim.wpd



CARSON CTTY CONTRACTS

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT |
cotart Na: X0 TS PELTindoRs PerimBavia | [CRyerCmain Cly Uty g Senbr * _Hon'vouwg, Coravicton Munmger .
Prcjuct TG Conisi Gy Swoits Dupacimert Aderioietontion Ay O Divtsicm PO ENR - LT -
aci Data: .4y 8, 2050 . L 5005 Btk Wy sl NV 30404 B . |58 Bt Wey
Ne\ - * |eenan Cxy. sy 2e7R¢ L, - B 5, jCaman Gy, WV awat
- T1S-507-YAT Fax 87TV 12 YIS Agh-08C Prare P ITSES G0 m Y - - {TISERLN0) Epx RE)210E
Tos. uedervigend Contaci cedtfisy thal ko 1he beet of the Tnsbadys, latnmelian mc bellef tha Ve
1 ORIDINAL COMTRACY SUM §22.023.00 covared by e Appication andl Corficain Bt Paymtt et Soen Conpistad 1t 2cccede1ios wih I Canimel Cacaments;
‘ Out 10 ity Ieve See paid By Ihe Contracky for wark Jor ahich previows Acplonion and Cwriicala fr Paywieck
2 NET CHANGE BY APFROVED CHANGE ORDER $1.2.20 v hauet 93 peymests scaived fom far owner; a0 hat e ousent paprent shewn haopla is ow tue.
(Sem Cmags Order Suarenty} ! .
3 ADMISTER CONYRACT SLIMt $127,602.80
4 TOTAL COMPLETERD YO OATC $O4,798.32
(Corneaiion Snwst Catrm 1)
€ AETAMAGE: Round up.
S1__- DK %M of Telal Conplelad To Dete $9,476.59 SV - L
aoR m
52 : 8% of Towl Cornplot To Onle $0.00
6 VoITAL EARNEOD LESS RETAINAGE. $85,216.00 \Z[ " [ o9
(e ¢t £ el 4]
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIPCATES FOR PAYNEND $85.647,83 CHRETWE BOGGIO
fLiea & fom prior Cerafinsoh Jokey Stamy Natary Public - State of Novada
Appeintmant Racoded i Washoa Coanty
# CURRENT PAYRENT (XIS (CERTIFIED #Y FACKCT SANAGEN) $40 664,17 Noc 83-59733-2 - Expires Dacarsbey 14, 2007
§ BALAICE TD FIRSH. HCUIDING FRTASAGE $42 436 8¢ )
e Siow b iy
Wk naa peagrateed ns indiosied, the @iy of Tes Work la in woatrdancs with e Conirect Doownwene, axd i
(¥ In erided o pryment of he ameuirt collad s s Garart Dapment fee.
CHAMOE ORDER SUMMARY ACITCRE DEDUCTIONS
ANOUNT CERYFEED (CURRENT PFAYMIENT DUE): g
% BOR eppoved Comthgersy
2 Totel charges approved o provies apph _Siae $000; 6y Ose:
9 TolF chengee aparower T sn-ioelon 00 Jon Young, Coastadiicn Manages
4 Towda $3,470.00 $7,690.20
§ NCT OWAGE 9Y APPROVES SHANGE QROSRS $3420.20
§ Condegency Sivot $4.226.20 s Oestiicum ls ntragogabie, The ACUNT £EATFIED as e owrrend payrnan &g bs paywbin oy & Bw
e | ety | Coniresine famen el sunie. powient and eo.aniancs ¥ prymant sre it piajudios & any rghls o whe
Cung o Compeir der b Cotipt,
Pegatod g

ZEET L0B@Z/BT/11

BSZSSC85LL

ST13ANIT

28 6T



CARSON CITY

CLAIM FORM
Date: August 17, 2007
Dept: Contracts
No: 081707
Vendor Number 13969
Name LINDELL’S PAINTING SERVICE
Address P.O. BOX 50698
City, State & Zip SPARKS, NV 89435
Type or Print Complete Name & Address
Account Number Description Amount
WORK SCOPE #21 Contract No. 2005-176 Payment #1
Sheriff's Departiment Administration Building
330-0000-421-7820 Application and Certificate for work through July 31, 2007 39,608.7(
330-0000-206-3100 RETENTION HELD ($3,960.87) (3,960.87
ContractAmount . .. ... oo - +$132,029.00
Plus Amendments/Change Orders +1,121.00
REVISED Contract Amount $133,150.00
Less Previous Payments
Less This Payment -35,647.83
REMAINING BALANCE .- . .. . oo oo oo . $97,502.17
Total Amount 35,647.82
I HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that The above claim is approved for payment subject to the availability/
the above claim and the items, amounts and statements as herein set | of funds.
out are true and correct, that no part thereof has been therefore paid,
that the amount claimed is justly due.
GROUP # & CHECK DATE:
Karen L. Whlte
Prepared by/clalmfw ﬂ “\‘7 %4/ 6 "3, -OF
Andrew Burnham, Public Works Director Carson City Id No. 88-6000189

H:\AdminDept\KarenW\Contracts\Misc. Contracts\Sheriff's Building\2005-176 Work Scopes\Lindell's Painting WS #21\Claim.wpd



e

E CARSOM CITY COMTRACTS .
mmmuwcmmmmnvm \

. OWNER: ON:
No: F05-176 WS K21 Linkls Ralpiieg Sevics Cay of Cavvon Clry LUinginlly Paliing Servitn
T Gervon Gy Sharils Dopsecni dwvrisalion Bulsin| Conrace Cavsion roaniy £.0
Do Suiy@, 2008 - SIS Bl Way Rarm -~
Papment N 1 CamonCiv NV 85751 69%‘5
Pacies Tiymgh: ___ Juty 31, 2000 T75-081-2077 Faa 957:2112 7758258061 Phae #
) Yo Udensigned Comlracior cartiias Sl 1 Tha el ot € Contmctons. inoukedge, ialormion and balel S Work
1 OFSMNAL CONTRACT SUM $1.020.00 ed by this Appcation and Carfifcans far Payestal 13 boes Coryiting {1 ECOXIRICE wib i Cimirat Decunenty:
-unuuuuunpuwumumuunnvmummdnuum-namu-mnpm
2 HEY CHANGEE Y APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $1.21.60 were iowwndt el h—hmduummmhﬂmmm
9 ADNISTED CONTRAGT 5UM #3100 Cc:nwr " Uindeifs Painiing Sanicx
4 YOTA. COWLETED TU DAFE $30,60670 State of )&gﬂp‘u\ J
Cankaasion Swel Colamn 3 '
e comyet W ASWOE :
5 NETANAGE: Found up
&1 2000% 0% of Towl Complelod To Dais $2,950.67 Subacribed anc FeDT O Yiﬁitvdip¥¥g“51'.mw.
s | OR j H
5z % o Tolt Gowpleted ToCase s0.00 Notary Publicc i112+14-2007)
Expires’
§ TOTAL EARMED LESS RETANAGE $33,647.83 .
pimdlaxbus! sid2
7 LESSPREVOUS CERTIFICATES FON PAYMENT $0.00 CHRISTINE QOGGIO
(Liaw & Korw yeivr Crrfiicale) , | oty By Notsry Public - of Neveda
Agpointment Recurded in; testion Gaunty
& CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [CERTIFED BV PACIECT MANAGER} $75,647 53 e 99-50733-2 - Exgies. Cocomber 14, 2005
9 BALANGE 0 FIRSH, 300 UOING RETAINAGE $87.502.17 s
UnInea !
[ the
Preject Siarager ceriing 10 the Owner hel o he bt of the WW‘M durronion, 2nababel e
Wark hes grogrosand ac incicatied, the enlily of s Work is in mxctedance hw Cestirnct Documends. wnd e
Centrarirs 2 aniitnd o eyt oF e assourd cerilied s e cusent, -
[ocr e siaaseny RTINS DERIGRONS [
ANOUNT CERTIFIED (CURRENT PAYMENT DUEX $3L50783
t BOS approved Caningendy
-2 Told churgat spywoved in pr il 0.00 00] Bx Ol
2 Tonet-hanpes mapeoved this appiicaian $1,128.00 $0.90! Jon Young, Conglruction Manager l
& Touts §1,121.00 Woed
5 MEY CHANGE BY SPPROVED CHANGE ORDERS 61,121.080
& Colisgengy Baterezy $1,121.80 This GatScels by 1ot rogeliabic. mmmmunm-ﬁ'ﬂuhwulwbh
Rl Y smnieQ Conracine named harsla py and of nwmwnmﬂdm
&:E-ggggumu*unmm !
¢
A
3
)
Page 1o

ATTANI N

QNN
ST13ANIT

2nn M

. €8 3dvd



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Bullding Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023

WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 13

The Contractor Is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Sanding, scraping, and prepping of structural steel at exterior evidence storage prior to painting.
Justification; Work was excessive and outside of what Is normally expected,

Requested by: Carson City

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

RET\ERE L
9007 8 190V

igiN

$  586.00
ltem #1; Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 132,029.00
Net change by previously approved Change Qrders: ($ 7,719.68)
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 124,300.32
Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 586.00 /
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 124,895.32

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
Revised number of days to complete the contract: NA  calendar days
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

©C X ~N OO A WN

Unchanged

: Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete

compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS ' CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT

City of Carson City Lindell's Painting Service Metcalf Bullders, Inc.
A SIS Sy ek > o)
Prifijéd Name: L /JA;& Printed Name: S x AT 7 Prifited Name:

ARt T ¢ 7
Date:

Title: Trg’ww Title:

508 ower Q-1 4-08 | D“ﬁcmS/l oy

~ Ganthner Mejby LLC

ORTGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No, 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 12

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

item #1: This Change Order is issued to provide and install caulking at storefront windows throughout the entire building.
“Painting” does not reference section 7900 "Caulking and Sealants” in retated work, thus caulking of windows and doors is not considered to be in Work

Justification: Technical Specification sectlon 09900
Scope #21.

Requested by: Carson City

item #2: This Change Order is issued to paint additional drywall between structural beam and bottom of epic deck.

Justification: Additional framing and drywall requested during an Architect job-walk.
Requested by: Architect '

Item #3: This Change Order Is issued to provide excessive scrape repairs to steel beams prior to paint prepping in the lobby.
Justification: Steel prepping provided above and beyond requirements set forth in spec. section 08900.

Requested By: Carson City
ltem's#1, 2 , and 3: Increases the Contract Sum by:

ltem’s #1, 2, and 3: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

$ 3.806.00

N/A calendar days

SUMMARY
1  Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order;

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

O 0O N O h WON

$ 132,020.00

{$ 11,525.68)

$ 120,503.32

3 3,806.00

$ 124,300.32 \/
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
. This change authorization constilutes full and complete compensation for afl labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS
City of @arson City

CONTRACTCR
Lindell's Painting Service

et ke

%e%%z:) L /d/, Z Printed Name: o T3 K{){

2 T Teeanurer

dra _
Date: é B Date: 05_ 2? d

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Meteajf Builders, Inc.

ARCHITECT

Printed Name: g
mﬂ@—/#f// b v f 2
Title;

N

Dat%: )7)/? /g J

Date: 6/ / 7/ &

ORIGINAL-



Q.

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 11

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to refund Contractor for invoices that were duplicated in Change Order's #7 and #8.

Justification: Invoices that were duplicated were deducted from the contract twice.

Requested By: Carson City ‘ Mﬂ L/%
j05 =

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 1,588.94

Item #1. Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: C N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum : : $ 132,029.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ’ o $ . 13,114.62)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: . © % 118,914.38

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 1,588.94

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: T 3 120,50332 .

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: - NIA calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: ‘N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Complstion by this Change Order: . Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. .
CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
City of 2arson City Lindell's Painting Service Metcalf Builders, Inc. :

L ES et ey
e

Pridted 2ame: L é) /"r 'éf Printed Name:ihexr y P‘é’@ d ey 777%/ I . ' . | R~ YIRY %’?pﬁ/ﬁ

T% et /4$5T I Tile: TN @ /T‘(ea,g

Date: //- Z_p7 Date: '\’6,0/' Date:///C? o 7

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 10

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: Re-paint bathrooms with epoxy paint, walls outside of restrooms, and door frame as required and per Price Request 43,

ltem #2: Paint new horizontal members of exterior handrails per Price Request 44,
Requested By: Architect

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

[ Iltem #2: Increases the Contract Sum by:

ltems #1 and #2: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

e

3
$ 1,692.00

f 4447

N calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W oo~NOODO AN

$132,029.00

($ 16,606.62)
$ 11542238
$ 349200 /
.$ 118,914.38
N/A calendar days

N/A calendar days
N/A calendar days

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS
City of Carson City

. L WhtE
Title; £ /@57_ _[Z[
éate. // 37-—07—’

CONTRACTOR
Lindell's Painting Service

% denr Lﬂ
Printed Name: &L\‘Un Kﬂ
Title: %{Q‘ / TV a0 .

Date: l{__ 5_01

Prinf#¢d Name:

Y

ARCHITECT

Printed Name:

oI T D -

Title:

Date: b-z¢ 07

i, o fo

ORIGINAL




<=

CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract doacuments:
Item #1: Allocate cost of clean-up fabor for the month of July that Carson City provided. Cost incurred by Owner is divided evenly among the fourteen Contractor's that worked throughout July.
Justification: Special Condition requirement for “daily clean-up."

Requested By: CC

Item #1: Decreases the Contract Sum by: (3 201.24)

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY :

1 Original Contract Sum $ 132,029.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: (5 16,405.38)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 115623.62

4  Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: % 201.24)

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 115,_422.38

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract; N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

. Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. . i _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. :

CONTRACTS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
City of Carson City A Lindell's Painting Service Metc i

M unHIITE o e
%Name: > W/) ' -ée’ P.rinted Name: Sm \ Ke,y P:jl;w% ) g %qr/ A
PP rnagerreat foar I ™ % Treo. e

ARCHITECT
Ga o

o S o 115-07 % 1 oo

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
' CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on material purchases for August 2007.

Justification: NRS. e
Requested By: CC. b
ltem #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: (3 3,838.18) ' lw
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $132,029.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: ($ 12,567.20)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 119,461.80

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 3838.18)

$  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 115,623.62

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days

7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days

8  Revised number of days to complete the contract; : NIA calendar days

9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: : Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. . _
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for al labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable. :

CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
i Lindell’'s Painting Service Metcalf Builders, inc. .
( By: % 4 -~ K _ By . ,;17@3‘\ §’%9b
k m . [
i : . Priited Name: ) ; _
Printed Name $m t{_\/ WIJW’4/ j: (;///ﬂ?v!r‘fi—;

Title: &C, /T( eRs. T?fﬂ

slte O S NS W

T ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced from 7/2/07 tthrough 8/09/07.

Justification: NRS. W
Requested By: CC. Qﬁ

ltem #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: (3 8,341.00) ( 5 6 'q/
ltem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum $ 132,029.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: (3 4,226.20)

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 127,802.80

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: (3 8,341.00)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 119,461.80

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: ' N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
Lindell's Painting Service MetcajfBuilders, Inc. P
By: .
Derri
Printed Name: > Prikfed Name: (%
SJ/\@Y | L(\f j—""”W T~ Jourty

Title:

Tite: Loa /Tf ead. S
Date: q's’oj Date: ?/ 7/0)

ORIGINAL.



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sherif's Department Administration Bullding Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
Item #1: This Change Order is issued to provide green accent paint on archways and soffit's per Architect direction.
Justification: Areas on 1™ floor had already received the white finish coat.

Requested By: Architect

Item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 1,375.00
Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $ 132,029.00
Net change by previously approved Change Orders: (3 5,601.20)
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 126,427.80
Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $  1,375.00; /
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 127,802.80

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

0w oo ~NO”O AR WN

Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and ime adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRACT,

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Lindell's Painting Service Metcalf Builders, Inc.

) By fexvi \Qf:j By: %\9

Printed Name: %( \ K_(_ P%;gj:g%ﬁ I 7/0 g

Tite:  XRE / Tre ol . Titlz P
Date: Og, ‘3,0 '—[ Date: s,/[,7/ 0™

ORIGINAL | AUI 7 007

RECEIVED



_AUGI 52007
CARSON CITY CONTRACTS |
CHANGE ORDER RECEIVED

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 : Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

The Contractor Is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

N
ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to secure sales tax exemption on materials invoiced from 6/8/07 to 6/28/07 % A%
Justification: NRS. =~

Requested By: CC.

Item #1: (Decreases) the Contract Sum by: ($ 7.896.20) Kf / 2/ 0,5>

Item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY .

1 Original Contract Sum $ 132,029.00

2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: $ 2,095.00

3 Confract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 134,124.00

4 Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of: ($ 7,696.20)

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 126,427.80
6 Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: " N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9  Revised date of Completion by this Change Order; Unchanged

‘Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, proft, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.

CONTRA(_‘:TS CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCRHITECT
City of Cg@son City /! ) Lindell's Painting Service Metcalf Builders, Inc. a g
By: i ( ) By:% ( \ Y\Jlﬂ . By: Lf%\g " \j(j/ 5%,
- [ i
Nameg - - i i : - i X ;
y (ir} 7 . Printed Name &M 0o K&\{ Pnjnj) ej/ NanTe » > %u.»—"d,. Yoy
'T{?:é[: e

g | @( | Title: &QO_ lTrQﬂé . Tmc_}/}1
QQE [!‘; \ }®r7 Date: O‘&’\D -O’\ Dateg,/l (49/07

ORIGINAL )




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

Carson Gity Sherif's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

CHANGE ORDER

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents: ...

ltem #1: This Change Order is issued to paint added walls, doors, and frames per price request 27

Justification: Enclose storage area per Owner request.
Requested By. Owner.
tem #1. Increases the Contract Sum by:

ltem #1: ineresses+Doeecreases / Does not change the Contract Term by:

$ 928.00

“N/A - - calendar days

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum

Net change by previously approved Change Orders:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of:
Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Original number of calendar days to complete the contract:

Contract Term will be unchanged by:

Revised number of days to complete the contract:

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order:

W o ~NOoOOhs N

$ 132,029.00

$ . 1,167.00..: .

$ 133,196.00 .

$ 92800

$ 134,124.00 l/
N/A . :calendar days
N/A calendar days
N/A  calendar days

Unchanged

, Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. :
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

CONTRACTOR
Lindell's Painting Service

errt K
Printed Name: Sm—q‘% .K{
Tie: [ygp / Tread.

Date: OIE)_ D-;’O’f

!

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Metcalf Builders, Inc.
By: M

Printéd Name:

T T T £ o

Title;
C

Date: (9/04/07

ORIGINAL




CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff’'s Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
‘WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
item #1: This Change Order is issued to paint extended wall in area in room 256 per GML's Price Request #9,
Justification: Price Request #9

Requested By: Owner and Architect.

ltem #1: increases the Contract Sum by: $ . 46.00

ltem #1: imes Eee ! Does not change the Contract Term by: o N/A calendar days

SUMMARY

1 Original Contract Sum . . $ 132,029.00

2 Net change by previously approved Change Orders: ' $ 1121.00

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: : $ 133,150.00

4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: : . 46.00

5  Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order; . : $ 133,196.00 "

&  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: o . - N/A~  calendardays
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: : N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: o N/A calendar days
9

Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. .
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described
change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Lindell's Painting Service Metcalf Builders, inc. :

By: N

Sherri s _

Printed Namezgﬂ{rr\ K{\( 5%11& Name: J_ %,,
. W ,42" -

Tile: [e Q@ le’ 0. Titlz

7 ,
"= 0111101 o, f12)o ) o /201

DRTGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS
CHANGE ORDER

Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO, 2

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:

ftem #1: This Change Order is issued to furnish labor, materials, and equipment to apply two coats of anti-graffiti coating to patio 156 CMU wall.

Justification: Price Reguest 4
Requested By: Architect and Owner.

item #1: Increases the Contract Sum by:

$614.00
item #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A " calendar days’
SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Sum $132,029.00
2 Netchange by previously approved Change Orders: $ . 507.00
3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 132,536.00 .
4 Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: . . 8 614.00 /
5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 133,150.00
6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: : N/A calendar days
7 Contract Term will be unchanged by: ‘N/A calendar days
8  Revised number of days to complete the contract: N/A calendar days
9 Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

This change authorization constitutes full and complet

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager.

change. All other costs are non-compensable.
CONTRACTS

gl 1[0

€ compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the above described

CONTRACTOR
Lindell's Painting Service

By Srrl L

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

Metcalf Builders, Inc.
By: WM

ARCHITECT
Ganthner Melb

Y

Printed Name: &mn C\{ P:i;-t;wam! e: o et ‘ v L2, 6@1«1"&\\‘
Title: %ec'// Trm ) Title: Cr e:%m‘ a-!

Date: (1)} \Dg ,O'\ Date: //97/9 .

“ORTGINAL



CARSON CITY CONTRACTS

CHANGE ORDER
Carson City Sheriff's Department Administration Building Project o -
Contract No. 2005-176 Project No. 04-6023 )
WORK SCOPE NUMBER 21 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

The Contractor is hereby authorized to make the following changes to the Scope of Work for the referenced contract, subject to the provisions of the contract documents:
| item #1: This Change Order is issued for painting additional wall area and Doors 2178, 2618.
Justification: Price Request 5

Requested By: Architect and Owner.

ltem #1: Increases the Contract Sum by: $ 507

lem #1: Increases / Decreases / Does not change the Contract Term by: N/A calendar days
SUMMARY :

1  Original Contract Sum - $132,029.00

2  Net change by previousty approved Change Orders: $0

3 Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 132,029.00 -

4  Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of: $ 507.00

5 Revised Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 132,536.00

6  Original number of calendar days to complete the contract: N/A  calendar days
7  Contract Term will be unchanged by: I:;a: ccjleer:\%aarr ?:Iaayi
8 - Revised number of days to complete the contract: ‘ Y
9 : Revised date of Completion by this Change Order: Unchanged

Not valid until signed by Contracts, Contractor, and Construction Manager. _ bove described
This change authorization constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs, and time adjustment to perform the abov!
change. All other costs are non-compensable. :
CONgrRACTS P CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHIECT
. Lindell's Painting Service Met:

calf Builders, Inc. rthrgr e
B Mearl K 3”9”;#”‘97””?

s S reorane Sher (1 KLY PEENZE 7 Chunsy
Title: y e Vel /Tread. Title: 22, uﬁa}.m-,\tm(

ate” 0 ’O'_l Date: [\ \ e IO—\ Date:[/ 99/6'7 Date: \2_/22_/%

ORIGINAL

A/



Final Payment Summary

Contract No. 2005-176 WS #22 - Valley Creek Enterprises
Carson City Sheriff’s Department Administration Building

Change Order Summary

Change Order No. 1 1 $1,240.00 | Change Order No. 11 $0.00
Change Order No. 2 $400.00 | Change Order No. 12 $0.00
Change Order No. 3 $4,960.00 | Change Order No. 13 $0.00
Change Order No. 4 $1,897.50 | Change Order No. 14 $0.00
Change Order No. 5 $0.00 | Change Order No. 15 $0.00
Change Order No. 6 $0.00 | Change Order No. 16 $0.00
Change Order No. 7 $0.00 | Change Order No. 17 $0.00
Change Order No. 8 $0.00 | Change Order No. 18 $0.00
-Change Order No. 9 $0.00 | Change Order No. 19 $0.00
Change Order No. 10 $0.00 | Change Order No. 20 $0.00
Change Orders 1-10 - $8,497.50 | Change Orders 11-20 $0.00
Total Change Orders 1-20 $8,497.50
Payment Summary include what was actually paid to the contractor - not the retention

Payment No. 1 $15,300.00 | Payment No. 6 $0.00
Payment No. 2 $5,850.00 | PaymentNo.7 $0.00
Payment No. 3 $7,650.00 | Payment No. 8 $0.00
Payment No. 4 $1,476.00 | Payment No. 9 $0.00
Payment No. 5 $6,394.00 | Payment No. 10 $0.00
Totai Payments 1-5 $36,670.00 | Total Payments 6-10 $0.00
Total Payments 1-10 $36,670.00
Contract Award $32,000.00
Approved Change Orders $8,497.50
Adjusted Contract Sum $40,497.50
Less Total Payments $36,670.00
Balance Due $3,827.50 /




